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WHEREAS, Section 2-621 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that the Finance Director shall
be the chief accounting and check-issuing officer of the City; and

WHEREAS, Section 2-623 of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines provides that the chief accounting officer
shall draw all checks and that no checks shall be drawn except upon the order of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Director has presented a list of checks, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal
Housing Agency, to be drawn to pay for goods and services provided for City purposes in response to the purchase
orders and contracts issued in compliance with state and municipal code requirements as requested by designated
requisitioning authorities in accordance with approved budget appropriations; and

WHEREAS, the invoices, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency, presented by those firms
and persons providing such goods and services have been pre-audited by Finance Department personnel in accordance
with generally accepted internal control procedures and have been determined to have been requisitioned for a lawful
municipal purpose, certified as having been received by the designated requisitioning authority, and, as appropriate,
correctly computed on the basis of prices solicited by the Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS, the bills must be paid and approved for payment in accordance with City procedures. NOW,
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:

That the Finance Director be and is hereby authorized to draw the checks listed on the check registers for the weeks
of October 23" and October 30%, 2023; to draw the checks for the bills of the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency
to be presented to the Finance Director for the weeks of October 23" and October 30®, 2023 draw checks for workers
compensation impairment ratings as requested by the Legal Department; and to draw the checks for biweekly payroll
due employees of the City on November 3rd, 2023.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Treasurer be and is hereby authorized and directed to make the necessary
disbursements and the necessary cash transfers to the revolving fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk and Finance Director are hereby authorized and directed to furnish
the statement of receipts and disbursements, and the summary of City Council proceedings in accordance with Iowa
Code Section 372.13(6).

MOVED BY ' to adopt.
SECOND BY W
COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS | NAYS | PASS | ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE pd .
BOESEN v I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said
oATTO L City h_ereby Cfertify that at a me.eting of the City
Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
MANDELBAUM d above date, among other proceedings the above
was adopted.
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17 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
WESTERGAARD hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
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(/WA / P4 City Clerk




CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
October 23, 2023 to October 27, 2023

Description
3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total
4Th and Grand Pkg Garage 400 Total
5Th and Keo Pkg Garage525 5Th Total
5Th and Walnut Pkg Garage 225 Total
9Th and Locust Pkg Garage 801 Total
Admissions Total
Airport Authority Expenditu Total
Alternative Utility Serv Sale Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Areaway Permit Total
Basketball Participation Fee Total
Bondurant WRA Commty pmts Total
Book Bags Total
Bowling Game Room License Total
Building Permits - Commercial Total
Building Permits - Residential Total
Burial Service Charge Total
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Certificate of Appropriateness Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Cigarette Permit Total
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total
Commercial Photograhy Hourly Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Communication System License Total
Comprehensive Plan Amendment Total
Concessions Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Court Ordered Restitution Total
Deed Filing Fee Total
Deferred Revenue Total
Delinquent Solid Waste Charges Total
Delinquent Storm Water Utility Total
Delinquent Wastewater Service Total
Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contributions Total
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total
E 2nd & Grand Parking Garage Total
E 4th & DM St Pkg Garage Total
Electrical Permit - Commercial Total
Electrical Permit - Residental Total
Engineering Review Fee Total

82,522.00
104,979.00
31,869.00
46,181.50
71,038.00
365.42
102,892.27
528,281.85
223,882.55
300.00
5,135.00
25.00
1,663.55
75,065.00
14.00
330.00
25,325.04
6,100.00
19,650.00
20.00
20.00
929.11
150.00
(134.00)
10.00
1,418.00
200.00
100.00
188.02
565.00
126,406.35
1,045.87
60.00
(1,696.76)
17,529.03
15,786.85
26,484.24
140.00
3,350.00
560.00
74,384.96
7,741.00
974.30
3,300.00
150.00



False Alarm Fine Total

Federal Grants Total

Federal Stimulus Revenue Total
Fence Permit Fee Total

Field Use Permit Total

Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total

Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total
Flag Football Participation Fe Total
Flammable Permit Total

Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total
GATSO Payable Total

GDM Softball Park Concessions Total
Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Gov Traffic Safety BureauHe Total
GPHOC WRA Commty pmts Total
Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

Grimes WRA Commty pmts Total
High Strength Surcharge Total

Hud Federal Revenue Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Interest Incomel.oans Total
Intermediate Paving Assessme Total
Invested Operating Funds Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Library Fines Total

Liquor Exception Certificate Total
Liguor Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total

Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total
Mechanical Permit - Residental Total
Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Moneys And Credits Total

Motor Vehicles Fuels And Lubr Total
Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Norwalk WRA Commty pmts Total
Park and RideAll Other Total

2,550.00
25,120.68
403,560.66
1,050.00
40.00
203.50
13,815.00
13,729.50
50.00
4,450.61
747.66
460.00
2,850.00
65.42
260.00
1,177.12
1,250.00
16,096.18
21,291.40
260.00
6,650.00
156,688.90
10.99
281,759.81
3,672.41
485.00
3,750.00
2,275.00
12.85
64.00
165,142.50
120.00
704.39
100.00
500.00
264.45
1,636.00
5,5695.88
645.50
5,500.00
735.00
137,435.16
8,690.37
957.59
28,484.84
11,687.95
31,861.42
3,392.72
122,383.70
12,143.50



Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total

Pawn Broker License Total

Payment on Contract Total

Pet License Total

PioneerColumbus Building Rent Total
Plan Check Fee Total

Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total
Plumbing Permit - Residential Total
Police Overtime Code Enforce Total
Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
Polk City Cmmty Payments Total

Polk County LOSST Total

Pool Rentals Total

Premise Permits Total

Proceeds From Damage ClaimsNo Total
Program Fee Total

Public Information Request Total
Rebate Total

Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimb Police Services Misc Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rental Fees Total

Rentals Total

Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement ID Total
ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total
Residential Street Use Permits Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Sale Of City Memorabilia Total

Sale Of City Real Property Total
Sales Tax Payable Total

Sewer Construction Assessments Total
Shared Liquor License Feesl.ig Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Small Moving Permit Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total

Special Assessments Collection Total
Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total
Sponshorship Total

State Grants On Capital Improv Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total

Street Performer License Total

12,140.00
3,492.00
499.00
0.00
425.00
240.00
19,861.21
1,177.50
5,750.00
6,908.96
8,053.06
33,873.30
4,434,150.85
10,812.50
300.00
9,251.35
145.00
208.38
49,246.77
450.60
1,300.00
381.31
68.12
80,450.08
5,725.00
135.51
19,626.17
2,280.00
28.00
251.08
35.00
50.59
8.00
14,589.71
10,325.13
12,270.30
389.06
360.00
1,470.55
2,492.00
1,270.00
241,569.85
160.00
5,801.00
11,630.00
75.00
38,024.50
591,060.84
3,100.00
10.00



Subdivision Filing Fee Total

Theater License Total

Training Total

Transfer/Refund Fee Total

Transient Merchant License Total
Treasurer's Clearing Total

Urban Bowhunting Permit Total
Vacant Property Registration Total
Vending Machines Total

Volleyball Participation Fee Total
Warren Co LOSST Total
Wastewater Fee Billed by City Total
Wastewater Service Charge Total
Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Yard Waste Collection Total

Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Grand Total

720.00
150.00
701.89
10.00
1,710.00
65.00
20.00
175.00
5.00
182.24
1,897.43
1,084.71
883,812.93
30,105.83
51,035.82
718.00

9,722,674.94



1+ 6 DES MOINES

Reglster of Computer Prepared Checks and eres

ccountr Descrlptlon

" 10/23/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007
2350 10/23/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION o 202007 ' 435,519.04
2350 | 10/23/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION T 02007 324718  $35519.04
T350 '"10/23)2'0'23‘us BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 2007 T | 1149 $35519.04
2350 10/23/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ' 202007 ' " Goot 7557.66  $35519.04
2350 10/23/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 | © w10 1,80828  $35519.04
© 10/23/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION am007 T Tse0 192697 $35519.04
" 10/24/2023 WELLMARK INC 524040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T mot . 71019226 $710 192.26
2352 10/23/2023 EMCRISK SERVICESLLC 529830  OTHER CHARGES TG0t | 4431666 $44,316.66
2353 10/23/2023 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810  OTHER CHARGES G001 16730 $37,192.98

2353 10232023 EMCRISKSERVICESLIC 529810 OTHERCHARGES ~ G00L 16211 $37,192.98
e S T e T o B e
2353 | 10/23/2023 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 0810 OTHER CHARGES GO0l | 298694 $37,192.98
2353 10/23/2023 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC ﬁ "~ 529810 |OTHERCHARGES G001  600.00 $37,192.98
2353 10/23/2023 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHER CHARGES . s360 T 228600 $37,192.98
2353 10/23/2023 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHERCHARGES ~  E301 12012 $37,192.98
S o B R SR T R i e Ry T R FE
2353 10/23/20231EMC RISK SERVICES LLC ' " 520810 OTHER CHARGES  E000 236740 $37,192.98
2353 | 10/23/2023 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810 OTHER CHARGES | EI51 15715 $37,192.98
2353 10/23/2023 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES A 65971 $37,192.98
e T R R T s omRR . ] T
2353 10/23/2023 EMCRISK SERVICESLLC 529830 OTHERCHARGES oot 374163 $37,192.98
353 10/23/2023}EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520830 (OTHER CHARGES G0t 1984444 $37,192.98

2354 10/25/2023 MATTHEW SAMPLE ST im0 et 1500000 $15,000.00

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 1 10/27/2023



Date

| Payment |

 |object

|Account Description |

564526 10/24/2023 836 TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 532170  COMMODITIES $675.00
564527 | 10/24/2023 A-1 COMPLETE SEPTIC TANK SERVICE 526070 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . © $650.00
564528 | 10/24/2023 ABM PARKING SERVICES N 528530 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 163.00 '$16 00
564529 | 10/24/2023 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 60.00  $6(.00
564530 | 10/24/2023 ACCURATE HYDRAULICS & MACHINE SERVICES 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor | 22581 $225.81
INC |
564531 10/24/2023 ACKELSON SHEET METAL INC 532230  COMMODITIES A251 240.00° $24c 00
564532 | 10/24/2023 ACME ELECTRIC MOTORINC 532170 | COMMODITIES G001 407.00 $407.00
564533 | 10/24/2023 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES E301 17.98  $1,306.97
564533 10/24/2023 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 ;COMMODITIES 1066 183.99 $1,308.97
564533 10/24/2023 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES 1066 48000 $1,308.97
564533 10/24/2023 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES 1066 627.000  $1,308.97
564534 10/24/2023 ACTION PRODUCTS MARKETING 532050  COMMODITIES E000 ' 585.00. w'“'"':1';585400
564535 10/24/2023 ACTION REPROGRAPHICS INC 523080 §c0NTRAchAL SERVICES s875 13704 §137.04
564536 10/24/2023 JOEL HUGGINS 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5536.83  $5536.83
564537 10/24/2023 AIR & LIQUID SYSTEMS CORPORATION o 532150  COMMODITIES  A251 144100 ,..$1 441,00
564538 | 10/24/2023 AFFORDABLE FUNERAL SUPPLY LLC | 532110 COMMODITIES G001 79887  $798.87
564539 10/24/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 590340  DEBT PAYMENTS A261 7,733.82 .,_,$7 733.82
564540 10/24/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 522300  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 273.00 $273 00
564541  10/24/2023 CONNOR ALLEN ' 529740 OTHER CHARGES G001 41.95 © $41.95
564542 10/24/2023 AL MAKES OFFICE EQUIPMENT CO OF DES 532110 COMMODITIES o34 18,889.37  $18,889.37)
564543 10/24/2023 ALL STAR PNEUMATIC LLC 532050  COMMODITIES E000 4,155.00  $12,493.02
564543 10/24/2023 ALL STAR PNEUMATIC LLC 532050  COMMODITIES E000 416746 $12,493.02
564543 10/24/2023 ALL STAR PNEUMATIC LLC 532050 COMMODITIES ~ E000 4,170.56 $12 493.02
564544 | 10/24/2023 ALS GROUP USA CORP ' " 521070 CONTRACTUAL- SERVICES A251 ‘2 610.00.  $2,610.00
””” 564545 "'16/2“4/262;3:AMA20NCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES G0 . 2198 $2,57174
564545 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES Goot 5499 $2,571.74
564545 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES G001 61.71. $2,571.74
U S64s45 | 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LIC 531010  COMMODITIES G001 0025  $2,571.74
10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 2 10/27/2023



564545 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMODITIES 133.44 $2,571.74
564545 | 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES 875 42.88 $2,571.74
564545 | 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 8033 4$2,571.74
564545 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES S875 249.95 $2,571.74
564545 | 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 532010  COMMODITIES G001 167.03.  $2,571.74
564545 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 532010 COMMODITIES G001 326.35 $2,571.74
564545 | 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 532040  COMMODITIES G001 24.95 $2,571.74
564545 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES A251 170.38 $2,571.74
564545 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 532110 COMMODITIES G001 '37.99 $2,571.74
| 564545 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 532170 COMMODITIES GoO1 61.83 $2,571.74
564545 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC ‘532170 COMMODITIES G001 28102 $2,571.74
564545  10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 38.98 $2,571.74
564545 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 532190  COMMODITIES GO0l 260.09  $2,571.74
564545 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 532220  COMMODITIES G001 70.40 $2,571.74
564545 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC - 532250  COMMODITIES G001 ' (149 99)  $2,571.74
Tseasas  10/24/2023 'AMAZONCOM LLC 532250 COMMODITIES G001 41993 $257L74
564545 | 10/24/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 532260  COMMODITIES G001 11645  $2,571.74
564546 10/24/2023 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = C038 50.00  $1,450.00
564546 10/24/2023 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 50.00  $1,450.00
564546 ’1"0/24/2'023'§AMERICAN Tmewc 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 45000 $1,450.00
564546 10/24/2023 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 450.00  $1,450.00
564546 | 10/24/2023 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 45000 $1,450.00;
564547 10/24/2023 KORY ANDERSON 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20400 $364.00
564547 10/24/2023 KORY ANDERSON 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T16000 $364.00
564548 10/24/2023 ANSWER PLUS INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 545.50  §545.50
564540 10/24/2023 PHILIP L ASCHEMAN PHD 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5,080.00  $21,850.00
""" 564540 10/24/2023 PHILIP L ASCHEMAN PHD 521040 CONTRACTUAL S SERVICES | G001 1677000  $21,850.00
564550  10/24/2023 ATCO MANUFACTURING CO 531090  COMMODITIES ~ E000 99090 $3,645.90,
. 564550 10/24/2023 'ATCO MANUFACTURING CO 531090 COMMODITIES ~  EO000 2‘,65"5.0"0? " $3,645.90
10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 3 10/27/2023




| Payment ‘e;Remlt'fo .. |Account Description j d L ~ |Check Am!

| Date | . . . e L . , | .

564551 ©  10/24/2023 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 521020 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |
564551 10/24/2023 BAKER MECHANICAL INC " 532420 KECOMMODITIES R ' 1812 o8 $29 06«)31
564552 10/24/2023 BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES - o0t 171.85 $171.85
564553 10/24/2023 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 528190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s371 185,000.00  $185,000.00
564554 10/24/2023 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY : 527800 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | FEO51 = 128.02 $2,30%.20

564554 . 10/24/2023 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 527800 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = EO78 2812 $2,305.20

27, 256.33 $29,069.31

e T RS TR o e ,,;,?CONTRACTUAL e s B
564555 10/24/2023 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 527800  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7,480, 87 $8,747.02

564555 | 10/24/2023 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 527800  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 34929 $8,747.02
564555 10/24/2023 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 527800 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . A257 ~ 907.86 $, 747.02

| 564556 10/24/2023 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) . 527620 ' CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ ~ GOO1 = 20625  $271.00

564556 10/24/2023 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 521024 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1  eA75 $271.00
564557 10/24/2023 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor | 79381  $79:.81
564558 10/24/2023 SHAWNA BERON 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 © 266.95 $26€.95
564559 | 10/24/2023 SCOTT T BICKEL 528025  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 ' 3,249. 99 $3 24¢.99

| 564560 10/24/2023 BRIAN BISHOP 52650 [(CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = - GOO1 = 23727 $237.27

564561 10/24/2023 BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A267 25,816.25  $88,406.25

564561  10/24/2023 BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A267 | 28533.75  $88,406.25

564561  10/24/2023 BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = A267 3405625  $88,406.25

e R T e e B
" sease2 10/24/2023 BOLTON & MENK INC o 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = C040 ”""‘17 515.00  $27,042.00
564562 = 10/24/2023 BOLTON & MENK INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E104 1,166.00  $27,042.00
564563 10/24/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES G0t (283.20)  $16,051.99

564563 10/24/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES  Goo1 (11.80)  $16,051.99

564563 10/24/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC " 532160  COMMODITIES G001 909 $16,051.99

564563 10/24/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES . oot | 2036 $16,05L.99
564563 . 10/24/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES GO0l | 80.00  $16,051.99

564563 '16}24/2023;BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES G001 168.00  $16,051.99

564563 | 10/24/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICALLLC 532160  COMMODITIES . Go01 | 29500  $16,051.99

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 ' 4 10/27/2023




Check # / | Payment |RemitTo
Wire# | Date | . , L .
564563 | 10/24/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160 | COMMODITIES Goo1 61658  $16,051.99
564563 10/24/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES G001 2,161.88°  $16,051.99
564563 | 10/24/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICALLLC 532160  COMMODITIES - Go1 10,261.48  $16,051.99
564563 10/24/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532300  COMMODITIES G001 2,716.60 “$16 051.99
564564 " 10/24/2023 BRICK, GENTRY, BOWERS, SWARTZ & LEVIS, PC 522300 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A267 22000 $220.00
564565 10/24/2023 BROCKWAY MECHANICAL & ROOFING CO INC | 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 42672 $426.72
564566 10/24/2023 BROOKS BORG SKILES ARCHITECTURE " 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E054 486.80  $486.80
564567 | 10/24/2023 BROWNELLS INC 532300  COMMODITIES Goo1 97359 $973.59
564568 10/24/2023 PATRICK BROWN 528660 OTHER CHARGES A257 (815.00) $1,559.28
| 564568 10/24/2023 'PATRICK BROWN 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ry 237428 $1,550.28
564560 10/24/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36384 531025 COMMODITIES o 7114052 $4,248.42
564560 10/24/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES | co42 124332 $4,248.42
564569 10/24/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 ' 531025  COMMODITIES Co42 1,8 864.58 $4,248.42
564570 | 10/24/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025  COMMODITIES S875 | 1425  $540.59
564570 10/24/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025 lcoMmopITIES | s87s 1709 454059
seasio 10/24/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES g75s | 2874 ' $540.59
564570« 10/24/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025  COMMODITIES 36.86 $540.59
564570 10/24;/202‘3EBAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025 | COMMODITIES 4911 $540.59
7564570 | 10/24/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025 COMMODITIES 6834 $540.50
564570 10/24/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 IE‘COMMODITIES - 5875 32620 $540.59
564571 10/24/2023 BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS COMPANY 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 22.80 $217 .80
“Seas71 | 10/24/2023 BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS COMPANY 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3600 $217.80
564571 10/24/2023 BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS COMPANY 523010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOOL 4140 $217.80
564571 10/24/2023 BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS COMPANYM T 523010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T Goot 760 $217.80
564572 '10/24/2023 CUTTING EDGE INDUSTRIES LTD | 532170 »IFCOMMODITIES G001 77226 $992.89
S64572 10/24/2023 CUTTING EDGE INDUSTRIES LTD 532190  COMMODITIES Go01 220.63 - $992.89
564573 ib/ici/zoz?ﬁéALHdUN-BURNs & ASSOCIATES 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 032 50620  $57,604.25
564573 10/24/2023 CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOCIATES ,» 7521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES c032 2472081 $57,604.25
‘564573 10/24/2023 CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOCIATES 521000 EéNTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ o2 32,287.24  $57,604.25

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023

10/27/2023




Check # / | Payment

1
£

Date

SRemnt To

|Account Description

ILine Amount

3
-
i

(645.00) o

564574 10/24/2023 DANIEL CALVERT 528660
564574 10/24/2023 DANIEL CALVERT 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES” | Goo1 L 810. 14 '$1 165,14
564575 | 10/24/2023 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO 532170 cOMMODITIES E000 7897 $7£, 97
564576 10/24/2023 CAPITAL CITY EQUIPMENT CO 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 122321 $1,87% 31_
564576 10/24/2023 CAPITAL CITY EQUIPMENT CO 532100  COMMODITIES G001  $1,87m31
| 564576 10/24/2023 CAPITAL CITY EQUIPMENT CO 532150  COMMODITIES Goor $1,875.31
564577 | 10/24/2023 CAPITOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC  sy7s60 MECONTRACTUAL'SERFVICES 1010 $62.00
564578 | 10/24/2023 CDW LIC 526120  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 21,723.00  $36,18€.51
564578 10/24/2023 CDW LLC 531010  COMMODITIES 5360 3719 $36,186.51
564578 10/24/2023 CDW LLC 544220 CAPITAL OUTLAY Co51 1442632 $36, 18€.51.
564579 10/24/2023 CENTRAL IOWA MECHANICAL 526070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 122905 $1,226.05
564580  10/24/2023 CENTRAL IOWA TOWING & RECOVERY INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 727250 $7,272.50
564581 10/24/2023 NCH CORPORATION 532150  COMMODITIES GOOL 74699 $74€.99
564582 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 34403 $6,516.05
564582 10'/24/'2'023§CINTAS' CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 ' 344.03 $6,516.05
564582 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 34403 $6,516.05
564582 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 37787 $6516.05
| 564582 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 39961  $6,516.05
564582 | 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 M;CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 46945  $6,516.05
564582 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 50250 $6,516.05
564582 . 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 666.34 $6,516.05
564582 | 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 1,065.99  $6,516.05
564582 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 1,314.23 $6,516.05
""" 564582 ”10/24/2023ECINT'A5' CORPORATION 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 2450 $6,516.05
564582 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E101 53.56. $6,516.05
564582 10/24/2023: CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 73,55 $6,516.05
564582 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 234.56 $6,516.05
564582 | 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 1528  $6,516.05
| 564582 10/24/2023 | CINTAS CORPORATION ‘527510" "Vc‘:'éNvTiéAC'T”UAL SERVICES  GOO1 2372 4651605
10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 6 10/27/2023




Check#/ f Payment |Remit To |Check Amt

564582 | 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 24.50 $6,516.05
564582 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E301 5357  $6,516.05
564582 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 7355 $6,516.05
564582 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - A255 1797 $6,516.05
"S64582 | 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 7527000 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A255 | 3028 $6,516.05
564582 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . A255 53.93 $6 516.05
564583 | 10/24/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 532260 COMMODITIES oot 219 $182 19
564584 10/24/2023 CLERK OF COURT 457049 FINES & FORFEITURES GoO1 40,00  $40.00
564585 10/24/2023 CLIVE POWER EQUIPMENT 532150  COMMODITIES G001 33.53 $735.17
| 564585 10/24/2023 CLIVE POWER EQUIPMENT ‘ 532150  COMMODITIES G001 10639 $735.17
564585  10/24/2023 CLIVE POWER EQUIPMENT 532150 | COMMODITIES 6ot 59525 $735.17
564586 10/24/2023 COMMERCIAL APPRAISERS OF IOWA 521021 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = C038 350.00° $1,950.00
564586 | 10/24/2023 COMMERCIAL APPRAISERS OF IOWA 521021  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 1,600.00 $1,950.00
564587 | 10/24/2023 COMPETITIVE EDGE INC 532250 COMMODITIES = GOOL 504,52 $2,843.68
564587 ' 10/24/2023 COMPETITIVE EDGE INC 532250 COMMODITIES G001 107850  $2,843.68
5eass7  10/24/2023 COMPETITIVE EDGEINC 532250 COMMODITIES G001 | 117066 $2,843.68
564588 10/24/2023 CONFERENCE TECHNOLOGIES INC 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool | 662.50 $662.50
564589 10/24/2023 ALISSA CORNICK 532340 COMMODITIES “ s875 60000 $60.00
564500  10/24/2023 COURT AVENUE INVESTORS IvNC 528190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S371 “”31 35517  $31,355.17
seasol ”10/24/2023‘ECOVERTTRACK GROUP INC 532170 COMMODITIES - Goo1 3, 13330 43,133.30

564502 '“"10/24/2023 JACOB COWAN 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E000 50,00 © $50.00

7564503 10/24/2023 CRISIS SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT LLC 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5324 85.00 $170.00

564503 10/24/2023 CRISIS SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT LLC 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s34 8500 $17o 00

564504 | 10/24/2023 CRISIS SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT LLC 528650 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  S324 | 8500  $85.00

564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 11743 $11,293.69

564505 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 11713 $11,293.69

564595 | 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Goo1 11743 $11,293.69
564505  10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 11713 $11,293.69

564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICEINC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 12204 $11,293.69

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 7 10/27/2023



Check # / | Payment ”Remlt To

~ |Object
e
B

~ |Account Description

Wire # Date | , . _ : .
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $11,292.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $11,297.69
564595 | 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 86 $11,297.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 131.86 $11,29%.69
564595  10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 13584  $11,29%.69
Seasos 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 141.68  $11,20%.69
564505 | 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 15641  $11,29%.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15641  $11,297.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 16623 $11,297.69
564505 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 166.23  $11,297.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 166.23  $11,29:.69
564595  10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 166.23  $11,293.69

. 564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 166.90  $11,293.69
| 564595  10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 168.08  $11,293.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC | 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 176.05  $11,293.69,
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 18163 $11,293.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 18587  $11,293.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC . 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 19078  $11,293.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 19078 $11,293.69

| 564505 10/24/2023 fCRows AUTO SERVICEINC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Goot 19078 $11,293.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 19078 $11,293.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 19078 $11,293.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 19569  $11,293.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 19636 $11,293.69!
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL 20127 $11,293.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20551  $11,293.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - G001 20551 $11,293.69

| 564505  10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICEINC . 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 206.18  $11,293.69
| 564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOOL 20622 $11,29360
10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 8 10/27/2023
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|
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564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC - 527560 :CONTRACT UAL SERVICES ¢ GO01 210.42 $11,293.69

| 564505 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICEINC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CGoor | 21042 $11,203.60
564505 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICEING 7 s3750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GoO1 21533 $11,203.69
564505  10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 2024 $i'i'"293 69
564505 | 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICEINC 527560 _CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 22225 $11,203.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC " su7560  CONTRACTUALSERVICES | Gooi1 22515 $11,293.69
564505 . 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICEINC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOOL 2515 $11,293.69
| 564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC B ' 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES et 723006 $11,293.69
" Seaso5 | 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC | " 527560  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOOL 23006 $11,203.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL | © 239.88  $11,293.69

564505 | 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICEINC " 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CGo0t 23088 $11,293.69

564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC | 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOOI 24055  $11,293.69
| 564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 25528 $11,293.69
564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GoO1 26188 $11,293.69
| 564595 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC o 52750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gooi1 | 27001 $11,293.69
564505 | 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICEINC 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 27001 $11,293.69
564505 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC " 527560 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOOL S 34600 $11,293.69
Seas95 | 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICEINC 527560  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gooi 39488 $11,293.69
564505 10/24/2023 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC 527560 CONTRACTUALSERVICES & GOO1 45208 $11,203.69
........ e B e T e
564596 10/24/2023%ANTHONY cRUM T 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Goor | 19200  $192.00
564597 | 10/24/2023 DRS IMAGING SERVICESLLC 521090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Goo1 | 2625 $26.25
564598 | 10/24/2023 MICHAEL DELP | 528650 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | 10975 $109.75
S E”':”"iﬁ]ééi/'"z"oéé';bé'p&f6#'I'Néﬁé&ﬁBNé"/ANb':'AbbéALS' e S e I T BT PP

564600 10/24/2023 GL ANKENY FORD LLC 532190  COMMODITIES . GOOL ' 31375  $313.75

564601 10/24/2023»DICKINSON MACKAMAN, TYLER & HAGEN PC 522300  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 9,805.00  $31,261.00

564601 | 10/24/2023 DICKINSON, MACKAMAN, TYLER & HAGEN PC T 522300 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251  13,563.50  $31,261.00
| 564601 10/24/2023 DICKINSON, MACKAMAN, TYLER & HAGENPC 522300 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A257 ~ 7,80250  $31,261.00
564602 10/24/2023 DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES“ B O 30 923.05  $30,923.05

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 9 10/27/2023
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$866.25

564603 10/24/2023 EXTRA MILE SPORTS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES
564604 10/24/2023 DMF GARDENS 532010  COMMODITIES G001 65100 $1,497.30
564604 "10/24/20'23'§DMF GARDENS 532010  COMMODITIES GO0t 84630 $1,497.30
564605 10/24/2023 LEONARD DRABEK 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 64.00  §6¢00
564606 10/24/2023 DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY ( COLLEGE 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 13,040.00 $13 040.00°
564607 10/24/2023 OMG MIDWEST INC 532020  COMMODITIES  s360 47120 $4227.16
564607 10/24/2023 OMG MIDWESTINC 532020 COMMODITIES . ss0 | 62868 $4,227. 16
564607  10/24/2023 OMG MIDWEST INC 532020  COMMODITIES © S360 73718 $4 227,16,
564607 10/24/2023 OMG MIDWEST INC 532020  COMMODITIES 5360 7500 $4227.16.
| 564607 10/24/2023OMG MIDWEST INC 532020 COMMODITIES 5360 161510 $4227.16
564608 10/24/2023 DES MOINES METAL FABRICATION 532190  COMMODITIES G001 149584 $1,49:.84
564609 10/24/2023 DES MOINES PUBLIC SCHOOLS 521080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5020 7193009 §71,930.09
564610 = 10/24/2023 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO 531020 COMMODITIES . G001 40115 $401.15
. 564611 10/24/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035 EEONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 """ 513 $26,807.19
564611 10/24/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 90.00  $26,807.19
564611 | 10/24/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 273.00  $26,807.19
564611 10/24/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES cost | 0,545.11  $26,807.19
564611 10/24/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 255 | 709 $26,807.19
564611  10/24/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A255 1773 $26,807.19
564611 | 10/24/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A255 2757 $26,807.19
564611 | 10/24/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS " 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 7875 $26,807.19
564611 10/24/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 700 $26,807.19
564611  10/24/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E201 1845  $26,807.19
564611 | 10/24/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E201 . 2200 $26,807.19
564611 | 10/24/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E201 11453 $26,807.19
564611 10/24/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 797587  $26,807.19
564611 10/24/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E201 839656  $26,807.19
. 564611 10/24/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS | 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5715 1840 $26,807.19
U s64611  10/24/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 2070 ECONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  Goo1 = 7500 $26,807 19
10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 10 10/27/2023




Wire #
564611

I
564613

Check # / é Payment

Date
10/24/2023

10/ 24/ 2023
10/ 24/ 2023

'DES MOINES WATER WORKS.

YDUNCAN GREEN BROWN & LANGENESS

'JERRY DUNHAM

521070

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES'

520430

528660

564613

10/24/2023

;JERRY DUNHAM

528650

'OTHER CHARGES
" OTHER CHARGES

ine Amount

aoool
(1,100.00)

$26 807.19
$1,800.00

© $2,139.92

_CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

A251

3 239.92

564614

©10/24/2023

'FRANK DUNN-YOUNG

528650

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

564615

10/24/2023

ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES
TOWA INC

10/24/2023

CARL ELLTS

532060

~ COMMODITIES

5360

266.95

$2,139.92
© $266.95

528650

E'CONTRACTUAL SERVICESk

564617

10/24/2023

ENCODEPLUS LLC '

531045

' COMMODITIES

" E000
e

1,571.18

: 2 500 00..,/. e

$1,571.18

$§o"'o'6'
$2,500.00

" 564618

10/24/2023

'FASTENAL COMPANY

532100

COMMODITIES

C040

1419

564618

- 5546183 .
i .564618.\.. X

10/24/2023
10/24/2023

'EASTENAL COMPANY

532100

COMMODITIES

'EASTENAL COMPANY

532100

" COMMODITIES

10/24/2023

'FASTENAL COMPANY

532100

COMMODITIES

564618

564618

10/24/2023

10/24/2023

FASTENAL COMPANY

'FASTENAL COMPANY

564618
564618

10/24/2023

©10/24/2023

532100

532100
532100
532100

' COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

\COMMODITIES
 COMMODITIES

564618

10/24/2023

FASTENAL COMPANY

564618

©10/24/2023

FASTENAL COMPANY

532100

© 532150

' COMMODITIES
" COMMODITIES |

Goo1
GO0l
|
Goot |

GO0l
e
e

42335

687.50

G001

Goo1

2 — v
95 63

564619

10/24/2023

10/24/2023

'FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION

522010

CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC

532030

COMMODITIES

”,’CONTRACTUAL SERVICES B

G001

G001

.
T
o

20854
.

v 136 30‘
77 00 —

" 564620

10/24/2023

CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC

532030

" COMMODITIES

G001

77.00

$5,092.40
$5,092.40
$5,092.40
$5,002.40
© $5,002.40

$5,092.40
' $5,092.40
 $5,092.40
$5,092.40
'$5 092.40
$136.30
$667.39
$667.39

564620

10/24/2023

CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC

532030

'COMMODITIES

G001

o SO

564620

e 564520 i

10/24/2023
10/24/2023

CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC

532030

COMMODITIES

532030

COMMODITIES

564620

10/24/2023

_CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC

532030

. COMMODITIES

G001

8200

© Goo1

52,00 i

$667.39
 $667.39
$667.39
$667.39

564620

10/24/2023

CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC

10/24/2023

CENTRAL MCGOWAN INC

532030

532030

564621

. 10/24/2023

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023

FISHER SCIENTIFICCO LLC

532160

11

COMMODITIES

" COMMODITIES
_COMMODITIES

GO0t
- GooL
A25L

82.39

103.00
~ s

© $667.39
© $667.39
$331.54

10/27/2023




Check # /  Payment |
 Wire# @ Date | v . _ | ‘
564622 10/24/2023 FOSTER & FREEMAN USA INC 544020  CAPITAL OUTLAY 17,903.23 $17 903,23

564623 | 10/24/2023 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE&ENVIRONMENT Lc 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 603.50  $60%.50
564624 | 10/24/2023 DENNIS FRYE 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Goo1 16000  $160.00
564625 10/24/2023 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025  COMMODITIES C coa2 26.39 $365.47
564625 10/24/2023 CENGAGE LEARNING INC | 531025 COMMODITIES oo 3039 436547
564625  10/24/2023 CENGAGE LEARNING INC | 531025 COMMODITIES N 5598 $365.47
B B T Hiuanlien S S s sk
564625  10/24/2023 CENGAGE LEARNING INC T Usmoas comoprmies o s $365.47
564625  10/24/2023 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025 COMMODITIES o2 13035 $365.47
564626 10/24/2023 GALLS LLC R . 532250 COMMODITIES ol 5077 "$f10 58¢.08

IRemitTo e |Object aAccountDescrlptlon [Fund  |Line Amount  [Check Ar '

“”“554526 ‘10/24/2023;GAL|"_~;LL(5‘ St :  53225()“‘IWICOMMQDITIES‘ (5001 S SR 63 33 $10 58C 08

564626 10/24/2023 GALLS LLC - . 532250  COMMODITIES et 13438 $10,580.08
564626 10/24/2023 GALLS LLC ' 532250 COMMODITIES T oot 19005 $10,580.08
| 564626 10/24/2023 GALLS LLC | 532250 COMMODITIES . G001 . 21552 $10,580.08
 ”\"'5'64626 10/24/2023 GALLS LLC | o 532250 COMMODITIES ©oGoot 22009 $10,580.08
SeA626 107242023 GAUSLC  s3oso commopmes G001 28380  $10580.08
564626 | 10/24/2023 GALLSLLC ' 532250 ;COMMODITIES G001 © 1,500.90  $10,580.08
564626 10/24/2023 GAUSLC 532250  COMMODITIES - oot | 790324 $1056008
564627 10/24/2023;CAR0L1NE GATHRIGHT 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Cs20 T 3100 130

. 564628 10/24/2023 LARRY GILMORE | 532080 COMMODITIES - Go01 59.85  $50.85
564629  10/24/2023 GOLDEN VALLEY HARDSCAPES LLC 532010  COMMODITIES G001 . 193500  $1,035.00
564630 10/24/2023 W W GRAINGER INC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 10063 $1,38363

564630 10/24/2023 W W GRAINGER INC . | 532100 |COMMODITIES ~ GoO1 | 15814  $1,38363

564630 10/24/2023 W W GRAINGER INC 532100 COMMODITIES | ool 23019 $1,383 63
564630 10/24/2023 W W GRAINGER INC 532150 | COMMODITIES G001 93.91 "$1 383 63
564630 10/24/2023 W W GRAINGER INC 532170  COMMODITIES G001 81.76 $1,383.63

564630 . 10/24/2023 W W GRAINGERINC 532170 COMMODITIES 1066 307200 $1,383.63
564630 10/24/2023 W W GRAINGER INC - 532260 | COMMODITIES | Goo1 12790 $1,383.63

564630, 10/24/2023 WWGRAINGERINC 532260 COMMODITIES Gooi | 28390 $1383.63
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| Account Description

ne Amount

Eﬁ;Checl_( Amt

- 564631 532110 COMMODITIES A251 E 198, 12\'\“  §5,21643
564631 | 10/24/2023 W W GRAINGER INC 7532170 COMMODITIES E101 1831 $5 21643
" 54632 10/24/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES i 5360 3004 $7392
564632 10/24/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY 051 930  $73.92
564632 10/24/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 544220 CAPITALOUTLAY 051 2558 $73.92
564633 | 10/24/2023 GREATER DES MOINES CONVENTION & 528005 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL 50,000.00  $50,000.00
564634 10/24/2023 € GREENSTATE CREDIT UNION " 528190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5371 157 806. 00;,,, " $157,806.00
564635 10/24/2023 AMY GROEN 7521020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 " so7.84  $1,431.18
564635 10/24/2023 AMY GROEN 521020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 83334 $1,431.18
564636 10/24/2023 GREATER DES MOINES HABITAT FOR HUMANITY 7527708 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S036 3500000 §35,000.00
564637 10/24/2023 GREATER DES MOINES HABlTAT FOR HUMANITY 527708 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = SO036 3500000 $35 000.00
564638 | 10/24/2023 NAOMI HAMLETT 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 39871  $398.71
564639 10/24/2023 ;‘STACEY HANLEY 528650 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 109.75 $109 .75
564640 10/24/2023 HAROLD BECK & SONS INC 544000  CAPITAL OUTLAY - A1 5,882.12 $5 882.12
Useacal | 10/24/2023 ERICA HARRIS 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICESM " E01 160.00 $60.00
564642 10/24/2023 HAWKEYE TRUCK EQUIPMENT 532150 COMMODITIES T oot 161500  $1,779.50
564642 10/24/2023 HAWKEYE TRUCK EQUIPMENT 532170  COMMODITIES GOO1 164.50 $1,779.50

| 564643 10/24/2023 REBECCA J WERMAN- ANDERSEN 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 4980000  $4,980.00
564644 10/24/2023 HDR ENGINEERING INC 521020 pbi\ifRKéTUAL SERVICES A267 7236151 $25975.38
564644 10/24/2023 HDR ENGINEERING INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A267 3,006.00  $25,975.38
©seaced | 10/24/2023 HDR ENGINEERING INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A267 412381 sts 975.38,
564644 10/24/2023 HDR ENGINEERING INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 16.393.97 $25 975.38
564645 | 10/24/2023 HOLT TIRE SERVICE INC 532190 COMMODITIES st 45508 $455.08
564646 10/24/2023 HOLT TIRE SERVICE INC 532190 COMMODITIES G001 T12299 $122.99
Tse4647 | 10/24/2023] HOLMS RADIATORLLC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 1803 $18.03
564648 10/24/2023 HOME OPPORTUNITIES MADE EASY INC "'527113  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5036 486000  $4,860.00
564649 10/24/2023 HOME OPPORTUNITIES MADE EASY INC 527113 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5036 7420200 $4,292.00

" 564650 '10‘/”24/2023:HOME OPPORTUNITIES MADE EASY INC " 521080 “‘;»CONT'RA'C'TUAL SERVICES 5039 649680  $6,496.80
‘564651 | 10/24/2023 HOTT OFF THE PRESS PRINTING CO 522030 ONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 49992 $1,038.83
10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 13 10/27/2023




Check # / E'Payment IRemitTo -  |object  |AccountDescription  [Fund  |Line Amount |
| Wire# | Date | . .. - L . , P : . o
564651 10/24/2023 HOTT OFF THE PRESS PRINTING 0 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 | 538.91 $1,038.83

564652 10/24/2023zHR GREEN INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = C038 (567. 00)  $16,997.01

| 564652 10/24/2023 HRGREENING 521020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 27500 $16,991.01
564652  10/24/2023 HR GREEN INC ' 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 27500  $16,991.01

564652 10/24/2023 HR GREEN INC | 521000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES coss 56700  $16,991.01
564652 | 10/24/2023 HRGREENINC 521020 KCONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 77000 $16,991.01

564652 . 10/24/2023 HR GREENINC . 521020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  c038 | 83350 $16,991 01
564652 10/24/2023 HR GREEN INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES =~ . (€038 1,375.00 $16,991.01
564652 10/24/2023 HR GREEN INC a 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 12,63751  $16,991.01
5‘64653:M?m:10/24/2023':HEALTHCARE REALTY SERVICES 528190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES' s 274 100 27 $274 100.27

564654 10/24/2023 HYVEE 527600  COMMODITIES G001 . 5509 $122.87
564654 | 10/24/2023 HYVEE | 532260 COMMODITIES GO01 6688 $122.87
564655 10/24/2023 IOWA EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES ASSOC 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o1 28500  $285.00
564656 10/24/2023 IOWA MUFFLERS & BRAKE 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 10 4500 $45.00
564657 | 10/24/2023 UNDERGROUND LOCATION CO | 521000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Eo0 3444 30 $344430
564658  10/24/2023 TOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION 528650 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 26000  $260.00
564659 »f%ib/24/2023 TOWA STATE UNIVERSTTY OF SCIENCE AND 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 75000  $750.00

564660 10/24/2023'IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND . 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Goor | o26s. oo‘_' 626500

564661 10/24/2023;10WA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 528650 ‘”‘-‘CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 . 50000  $500.00

564662 10/24/2023 TOWA TITLE COMPANY 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | ss88 7500 $75.00

564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES oo 599 $1,998.83
564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES o C042 | 649 $1 998 83

564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES co42 657 $1,99883

564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES e 719 41,908 83:
564663 | 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES co42 049 $199883
564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 [COMMODITIES e 1019 $1,098.83
564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES T s commoprmes I 1079 $1,008.83

| 564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 1328 $1,098.83
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Check # / E Payment

Wire# . Date | ' : , . » A
S64663  10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES | $1,098.83
564663 | 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 commopITIES . co42 | 2038 $1,998.83
564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES ©ce2 2068 $1,998.83

564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 ';COMMODITIES o 21.54  $1,998.83

564663 | 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 0 C042 610 $1,008.83

564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES ) . coe2 3056 $1,098.83

B | R e e = e e
564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES Tz w47 $1,998.83
564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES ' 531025  COMMODITIES o2 . 3507 $1,098.83
" S6a663  10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES © 531025 COMMODITES S o2 3620 $1,99883
e e e -
564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 7531025  COMMODITIES 042 4048 $1,998.83

564663 | 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES o2 4343 $1,998.83

564663 " 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES © 531025 COMMODITIES B C Y- 2 4482 $1,998.83
R B o T 2 M v e
564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES " sawes  comvoprTes  co42 . SAT9 ' $1,998.83

564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES o042 63.78 $1,098.83

U sease3 | 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES T U s31025 COMMODITIES oo | 68.94  $1,998.83
564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES s3o2s  commoormes . o2 6894 $1,098.83

S64663  10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES coe2 7149 $1,998.83
564663 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES T e 8as4 $1,99883
564663 | 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES oo 97.52 $1,998.83

U's64663 | 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES © 531025  COMMODITIES o2 10170  $1,998.83

B T e T s COMOBTTES e
Sea663 | 10/24/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES S C o2 16380 $1998.83
564663 '10/‘24/2023vINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES ) siooscomvonties T ez Ta7e71 41,0983

”564663“‘“:Mi'dfzﬁ/\idz3 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 k'ké.COMMODITIESw ST w3463 $1,998.83

I | o oS T T s

564664 %10]2‘4/“2(“)23;INLAND TRUCK PARTS AND SERVICE smais0  coMMODITES | Goot | 10235 $10235
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Payment f

Date |

vINTELIFI INCORPORATED

Re:mt ‘{o

531010

|Account Description

564665  10/24/2023 \COMMODITIES $59.90

. 564666 10/24/2023‘INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM 526040 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 2,32454 $2 324.54
564667 | 10/24/2023 IN THE BAG LLC 532080 | COMMODITIES - Goot 10000 $100.00
564668 10/24/2023 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL 1531020 | COMMODITIES G001 19775 419775
564669 10/24/2023 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 85.00  $345.00
564660  10/24/2023 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES (038 8500  $345.00
564669 "@10/24/2023§IOWAAPROCE§§SER\A/16E uc 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |  C038 17500 $345.00
564670 10/24/2023 1 & S GROUP INC o 521020 CONTRACTUAL SER{/iéEs 038 “ 26 01427 >$26 01¢.27
564671 10/24/2023 ITS PLUS INC 532060  COMMODITIES 5360 2 220.00 3;2 220.00
564672 10/24/2023 JADCO LTD 532270  COMMODITIES - Goot 39732 83903
564673 10/24/2023 DUSTIN D DERFLINGER 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES "~ oot 2,367.58 $2 367.58
| 564674 10/24/2023 KELTEK INCORPORATED 532190  COMMODITIES . Goot 185.90 $771.82
564674  10/24/2023 KELTEK INCORPORATED 532190  COMMODITIES G001 585.92 - $771.82
564675 - 10/24/2023 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030 COMMODITIES A251 7,531.96.  $15217.44
564675 10/24/2023 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030 COMMODITIES A251 768548 $15217.44
564676 | 10/24/2023 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC o 532100 ﬁgbcéMMébI’TIEs" 01 49870 $498.70
564677 & 10/24/2023 KIRKHAM MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 3085.00  $3,985.00
564678 10/24/2023 LIFETIMEINC 521140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1 203 30 51, 203.30
564670 | 10/24/2023 LEW LINTZ 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 4500 $45.00
564680 10/24/2023 MARTIN LOPEZ HERNANDEZ Cse2s ssss 332500 $3,325.00
564681 10/24/2023 MA ARCHITECTURE INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = €034 © 7,110.00 $23, 122.50
564681 . 10/24/2023 MA ARCHITECTURE INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034 16,012.50 $23,122.50

| 564682 | 10/24/2023 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC ' 532150  COMMODITIES 000 50460 $504.60
564683 10/24/2023 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 cONTRACTUAL sErvices | oot T10386  $3,01766
564683 | 10/24/2023 MAIL SERVICES LLC '522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 10470 $3.01766
564683  10/24/2023 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 162.07 $3,017 66

. 564683 10/24/2023 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 311.48 $3,017 66
564683 10/24/2023 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 . 741.83 $3,017 66
| 564683 | 10/24/2023 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Goo1 | 159372 $3017.66
10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 16 10/27/2¢ 23




| Account Description

ine Amount

564684 10/24/2023 EMARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC 532210 | COMMODITIES 3,535.28 $3, 535.28
564685 10/24/2023 MIKE MASSENGILL 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 160.00 $160.00
564686 10/24/2023 MATHESON TRI-GASINC - 532030 |COMMODITIES G001 102332 $1,023.32
564687 10/24/2023 MAXIM TRUCKING & MATERIALS INC 532020 | COMMODITIES G001 131.00 $131.00
564688 10/24/2023 MCCLURE ENGINEERING COMPANY 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | €038 3,970.00 $é'398"85
564688 10/24/2023 MCCLURE ENGINEERING COMPANY 521020 :co‘N%RACTuAL"sEé\“/‘itEs co38 442885 $8 398.85
564689 10/24/2023 MEDIACOM IOWA lc 525040 ;CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T oot 139 00 $139.00
564690 10/24/2023 MENARD INC 532100  COMMODITIES 040 4924 $7,427.67
564690 | 10/24/2023 MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 260 $7,427.67
564600 | 10/24/2023 MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES ~ GOO1 4831 $7,427.67
"'564600 | 10/24/2023 MENARDINC 532100  COMMODITIES GO0t 6358 $7,427.67
564690 10/24/2023 MENARD INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 110.43 $7,427.67
564690 10/24/2023 MENARD INC 532100  COMMODITIES GO01 119.97 ' $7,427.67
564600 | 10/24/2023 MENARD INC 532100  COMMODITIES Goo1 13095 $7,427.67
564600 10/24/2023 MENARD INC " s3100  COMMODITIES . GOOL 21501 §7,427.67
564600 | 10/24/2023 MENARD INC 532100 | COMMODITIES G0t T T m001 4742767
564690 10/24/2023 MENARD INC 532100  COMMODITIES 360 51.63. $7,427.67

| 564690 10/24/2023, MENARDING 532140 COMMODITIES Co40 2, 388, 700 $7,427.67
564690 | 10/24/2023 MENARDINC 532150  COMMODITIES - S360 2494 §7,427.67
564690 | 10/24/2023 MENARD INC | 532170 | COMMODITIES | E000 2638 $7,427.67
| 564690 10/24/2023 'MENARD INC 532170 COMMODITIES E000 3,721.72 $7,427.67
564600 | 10/24/2023 MENARD INC 532170  COMMODITIES E301 13330 $7,427.67
564601 10/24/2023 MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES GoO1 7 $22.76
564602 | 10/24/2023 MERLE HAY MALL AN IOWA LIMITED 528190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S371 16250132 $162,591.32

A PARTNERSHIP |

564603 | 10/24/2023 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Go0L 134.52 © $273.60
564693 10/24/2023 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 139.08 $273.60
564694  10/24/2023 METTLER-TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL e 525195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 206861 $2,068.61
seaos 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOOL | 4274 $3,377.09
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Check # / E Paymelit_
‘Wire# | Date | . |
564695  10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $3,377.09
564695  10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ' 525020 ONTRACTUAL SERVICES © $3,377.00
564695 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ' 43,377.09

564695 | 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOOL 1712 43,3709

564605 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Goo1 | 9715  $3,377.09
564695  10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOO1 | 13459 $3,377.09
(564695 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Gool 15533 $3377.08
564695 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ) 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool | 17358 $3377.09
564695  10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goot aoass T g3377.00
564695 " 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o | 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 = 217.69  $3377.09
B T S e Bt T 1 i
| 564695 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ool | 24425 $3377.09
564695  10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY o 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 32265  $3,377.09
| 564605  10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY : 525020 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOOI 34255 $3,377.00
| 564605 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 379.95  $3,377.09
564605 | 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 52500 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | Goot a1 33770
564695  10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S360 2174 $3,377.09
564695 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S360 321 $3377.09

564695  10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020 f;EbNTRﬁ(CfUALéEEVI’CEs G0t 30402 $3377.00

i
.
1
’1
|

RemitTo . \Account Description  |[Fund  |Line Amount  |Check Ar l

| 564606 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E101 1542 $6204.9
564606 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2168 $6,204.19

564696 | 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E101 | 33.12 $6,204.19
564696  10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | . 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = EL0L = 9560  $6,204.19

B T 525020 T T
564606 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E301 8203 $6.20419

564606 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E301 | 9843  $620419
564606 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 |  141.00 $6,204 19,

| 564606 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 134403 $6204 19

564696 "’id}ééx}éodszIDAMEéiéAl\i ENERGY 525020 (CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Goo1 = 1026 $6,20419
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IDAMERICAN ENERGY

| Account Description

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

ine Amount

1435

Check Amt |

| $6,204.19

10/24/2023. 525020

| 564696 | 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY Vmszsozol" " CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1435 $6,204.19
564696 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 1435 620419
564696 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 1899 $6,204.19
564606 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 23.96 $6,204.19
564606 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 2721 $6,204.19
564696 | 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 0508 $6,204.19
564696 | 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 11866 $6,204.19
564696 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 131.80  $6,204.19
564696 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 415520  $6,204.19
564696 | 10/24/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 " CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 4925 $6,204.19
564696 10/24/2023' MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 62640  $6,204.19
564697  10/24/2023 BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY ENERGY COMPANY 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 23,407. 18 $23 407.18
564698 10/24/2023 MIDWEST WHEEL coM“PANIEs ' " 532190 COMMODITIES G 160.56  $169.56
564690 | 10/24/2023 RANDY MITCHELL 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0600 $224.00
564699 10/24/2023 RANDY MITCHELL 70 ECONTRACTUAL SERVICES 12800 $224.00
564700 10/24/2023' MODERN IMAGING SOLUTIONS INC 532160  COMMODITIES 423.80 $423.80
564701 | 10/24/2023 RANDY MOORE 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 45.00 © $45.00
se4702 | 10/24/2023 MOTION INDUSTRIES INEM 532150 _COMMODITIES \ 5670 $824.88
T o ey INDUSTRIES INC S e e .
564703 10/24/2023 MR LASER INC v 7531010  COMMODITIES 80.00 © $80.00
64704 10/24/2093 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 526040 iCONTRACTUAL SERVICES 556.16 $7,787.70
564704 | 10/24/2023 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT co 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3531.54  $7,787.70
564704 10/24/2023 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 532170  COMMODITIES 7 TE00 3 700.00.  $7,787.70
'564705 | 10/24/2023 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES 3444 $1,280.77
"S64705  10/24/2023 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER '532150  COMMODITIES 367.14 $1,289.77
| 564705 10/2‘4/“’2623'5"NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES 44112 $1,280.77
564705 n 10/24/2023 APA DISTRIBUTION CENTER | 532190  COMMODITIES | ) Ta00 $1,289.77
searos 10/24/2023 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES 4436 $1,28077
10/33/2023 through 10/27/2023 19 10/27/2023



Check # / | Payment |RemitTo | - |Account Description
ere#EDate'%_’ , .
564705 10/24/2023 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES

564705 10/24/2023 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER | 532190 | COMMODITIES  Goo1

| 564705 10/24/2023 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 CcoMMODITIES | Gool 21882 $1,280.77

564706 10)24/2023:MAT}” NAYLOR 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 45.00 $45.00

564707 | 10/24/2023 NICHOLS CONTROLS&SUPPLY LLC 532150 COMMODITIES 040 32769 $327.69
564708 10/24/2023 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES C AL 45998 $1,430.03

$1,284.77
$1,280.77

564708 10/24/2023 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES | e 273 143503
564708 | 10/24/2023 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES e e g, 4§='03§
R it e e e T
564708 10/24/2023:OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G0l - 1968 $1,43.03
e e R R T e e it
564708 10/24/2023 OFFICE DEPOT N 531010 COMMODITIES Goot 6239 $1,435.03
USea708 | 10/24/2023 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES © G0t 12728 $1,435.03
564708 10/24/2023 OFFICE DEPOT © sso0 comwobrss | eoor 14195  $1,435.03
564708 10/24/2023 OFFICE DEPOT ” 531010 coMMODITIES G001 | 15203 $1,435.03
564708 10/24/2023‘:01':%1”6:6 pEOT 7 Um0 commonrmes  eeor T s, © $1,435.03
564708 10/24/2023 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES o oGoo1 | 25013 $1,435.03
564708 10/24/2023 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES . GOOS B 243 $1,435.03
| 564708 10/24/2023 OFFICE DEPOT ~ s010 commobries . eoos | 6.06  $1,435.03
564700 10/242023 ONEIOwA 528005 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oot 50000 '$'500'06
| 564710 10/24/2023 AMERIGROUP 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES 600t | 171623 $1,716.23

564711  10/24/2023 MATT PALEN 543050 CAPITAL OUTLAY -~ coss 981.76 $981.76.
564712 10/24/2023 UNITED HEALTH GROUP | 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES GO0t 104.45 $104 45

564713 10/24/2023 UNITED HEALTHCARE 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES Gool | 32449 $324 49

564714 10/24/2023 WELMARK BLUECROSS AND BLUE SHIELD 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES ©eo0t 3551 43551
564715 10/24/2023 CURTIS PARKER 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 68.00 $260 00
. 564715 10/24/2023 CURTIS PARKER " 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 19200 $260.00
| 564716 10/24/2023 PARKER SIGNS & GRAPHICS INC " 532110 COMMODITIES S795 13125 $172.05

S64716 10242023 PARKER SIGNS & GRAPHICSINC | s32110  commopITEs | sos | aose ernos

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 20 10/27/2€23




Check # / | Payment | tTo . |Objec |A ' riptiol [Fun ILine Amount CheckAmt

iwie® | Dete L L L e e
564717 ©  10/24/2023 PEER SUPPORT FOUNDATION | 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOOL | 660.00 $660.00
""" 564718 | 10/24/2023 PEER SUPPORT FOUNDATION“ 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICESWWW' s34 180.00 © $180.00
564719 g“““10/24/2023'QWILLIAM PEREZ 58660 OTHERCHARGES Coss4 (1,437.36)  $1,239.91
564719 10/24/2023 WILLIAM PEREZ 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s34 267727 $1,239.91
564720 10/24/2023 PER MAR SECURITY & RESEARCH CORPORATION. 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES'ww-“ G0t 167481 $1,67481
" Se4721  10/24/2023 PETERSEN COURT REPORTERSINC 52430 OTHER CHARGES oot 22350  $936.20
USe4721 | 10/24/2023 PETERSEN COURT REPORTERSINC 529430 OTHER CHARGES | Goot T 318000 $936.20
564721 10/24/2023 PETERSEN COURT REPORTERS INC ' 529430 OTHER CHARGES - Goor © 304700 $936.20
564722 10/24/2023 KRISTEN DALY " o 521110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S875 | 150.00 $150.00

564723 10/24/2023 POLICE EXECUTIVE RESEARCH FORUM 528660  OTHER CHARGES ©s:at 1060000 $1o 600.00

“sga724 | 10/24/2023 POLK COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 521035 |CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  CO38 29725 $297.25
S64725  10/24/2023 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUALSERVICES | Gooi 12200  $146.00
564725 10/24/2023 POLK COUNTY RECORDER ‘ 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S888 1200 $146.00
4725 10/24/2023 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES s888 | 1200 $146.00
564726 10/24/2023 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035  CONTRACTUALSERVICES | C038 ST ies000 $165.00)

‘564727 10/24/2003 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 888 322000 $322.00
564728 10/24/2023%@P0LK COUNTY RECORDER 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 197.00 $197.00
564720 10/24/2023 POLK COUNTY RECORDER - 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = C038 T o000 $8.00
564720 | 10242023 POLK COUNTY RECORDER " 521035 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GO 200 $8.00
e e T ];CONTRACTUAL e e e E—
564730 10/24/2023 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 521110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S875 20000 $290.00

564731 10/24/2023 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC B 532150  COMMODITIES oot 90.93 $186.78
S64731  10/24/20231P & P SMALL ENGINES INC | 532170 COMMODITIES B0 9585 $186.78
osearn2 10/24/2023 REBECCA PRESTON 532340 COMMODITIES o Csss . 11633 11633
564733 10/24/2023 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC 7521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S039 33562 $34,601.33
564733 . 10/24/2023 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC o 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Tso39 246978 $34,601.33
564733 10/24/2023 PRIMARY HEALTH CARE INC 521080 ‘CONTRACTUALS‘ER\/ICES T so39 0 601656 $34,601.33
564733 10/242023 PRIVARY HEALTH CAREINC 521080 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  S039 2267206 © $34,601.33

564733 10/24/2023 PRIMARY HEALTH CAREINC " 521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES* ©s;3e . 310731 $34,601.33
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\Account Description |

564734 10/24/2023 JULSDESIGN INC 532250 COMMC)DITIES
564735 10/24/2023 QUICK ROOFING LLC 56225 5888  $500.00
| 564736 10/24/2023 RAM DEVELOPMENTLLC 527670 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 1492000  $4,375.73
564736 10/24/2023 RAM DEVELOPMENT LLC 527670  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 288373  $4375.73
564737 | 10/24/2023 REAGAN PARTNERS LLC 528190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 371 2500000 $25,000.00
564738 10/24/2023 RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP INC 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 919.53  $80,286.52
564738 U'ib'/24/2023§RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUPINC 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 1,71567  $80,28€.52
564738 10/24/2023 RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP INC 532180  COMMODITIES 1010  12,070.01 $80,286€.52
564738 10/24/2023 RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP INC 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 19,446.46  $80,286.52
564738 | 10/24/2023 RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP INC 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 22,0511 $80,286.52
564738 10/24/2023 RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP INC 532180 comMobrres 1010 ":24 08474  $80,286.52
564739 10/24/2023 JENNY RICHMOND 528660  OTHER CHARGES G001 (645.00)  $1114.71
564739 10/24/2023 JENNY RICHMOND 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 1,759.71 $1,114.71
564740 10/24/2023 RIEDELL SHOES INC 532350  COMMODITIES G001 492000  $4,920.00
564741 10/24/2023 ROTARY INTERNATIONAL 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 875 48100  $481.00
564742 10/24/2023 RUAN CENTER CORPORATION 527020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 534000 $534.00
564743 10/24/2023 TIM RUNDE 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 216573 $2,165.73
564744 10/24/2023 NHA DUC TRAN 528025  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES”" 038 20,000.00  $20,000.00
. 564745 10/24/2023 SANDRY FIRE SUPPLY 532260  COMMODITIES st 495.75 $495.75
| 564746 10/24/2023/SARAH AND ANDREW TRUCKING 532050 COMMODITIES E000 858583  $8,58583
564747 10/24/2023 SCHAAL HEATING & COOLING INC 526225 B 5020 400000 7$4 000 00
564748  10/24/2023 SCHIMBERG COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES A251 45.68 $362 08
564748 10/24/2023 SCHIMBERG COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES A1 316.40 $362 08
e T SO R S e e S o B
“““ 564750 10/24/2023 CENTRAL HVAC SOLUTIONS 526110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 224000 $2,240.00
564751 10/24/2023 SCOTT SHAMBLEN 521750 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 16000 $160.00
564752 10/24/2023 CHUCK SHIELDS . 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 35200 $352.00
| 564753 10/24/2023 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC . 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2000 $235.00
564753 10/24/2023 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC saze20 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2000 23500
10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 22 10/27/2¢23




RemitTo e ~ |Account Description

Check # [ | ' Payment
Wire# | Date | " e , ; ; e , el
564753 10/24/2023 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527620  CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOOL 35.00 $235.00
564753 | 10/24/2023 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527620 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 T s s, o0
" S64753  10/24/2023 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527720 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo1 | 3000 $235.00
564753 10/24/2023 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527720 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G005 35.00 $235.00
564754 10/24/2023 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENTINC 532390  COMMODITIES © ot 7500 $2000
564754 10/24/2023 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 532300  COMMODITIES - Goor 12500 $200.00
564755 m’10/24/2023:SHUCK—BRITSON INC T 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVitES Gz sas00 g5 00
564756 10/24/2023 SMITH SEWER SERVICE INC o 532085  COMMODITIES C oo 168000 $5,040.00
564756 10/24/2023 SMITH SEWER SERVICE INC © 532085  COMMODITIES T a0t 1,680.00  $5,040.00
©S64756 | 10/24/2023 SMITH SEWER SERVICE INC ” 532085 COMMODITES Gool 1,680.00  $5,040.00
564757 10/24/2023 SNYDER & ASSOCIATESINC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Cmer 7 sssi0 463,865.60
564757 | 10/24/2023 SNYDER & ASSOCIATESINC o 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A267 244600  $63865.69
564757 | 10/24/2023 SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC " 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A267 | 424754 $63,865.69
564757 10/24/2023 SNYDER & ASSOCIATESINC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 67 8937.00 $63,865.69
| Sea7s7  10/24/2023 SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC 521020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A267 ] 1246175 $63,865.69
| s64757  10/24/2023 SNYDER anssocaTes NG 52020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | A2%67 . 3491530 " $63,865.69
"S64758 | 10/24/2023 SOONER HOLDINGS INC 528025  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C038 13,250.90 $13,250.90
564750 | "‘10/'2‘4/202'3;CHRISTOPHEfi SPRAGUE : 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 705600 $256.00
564760 10/24/2023 JOHN SPROLE S 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Goot  96.00 $96.00
e e e ‘f'”:”‘\Goo1w o
564761 | 10/24/2023 STAMPER LAWNCARE 52130 |CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ Goo1 1155042 $14,059.50
564762 10/24/2023 STANLEY CONSULTANTS INC 521000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €032 1,699.75 $1,699.75
564763 | 10/24/2023 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 23.00 $2,964.94
564763 10/24/2023@‘ DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES B Gool | 57.00 $2,964.94
Seaze3 10/24/2023 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 521040 \CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL 5800 $2,964.94
564763 10/54/2023 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 | 11108 $2,964.94
Sea7e3  10/24/2023 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 521040 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gool | 12132 §2,06494
564763 10/24/2023 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT e 571040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20727 $2,064.94

564763 10/24/2023 D DES MOINES VEI'ERINARY MANAGEMENT LCc 521040 " CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 25100 $2,964.94

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 23 10/27/2023



Check# n | Payment |Account Descriptibn v

Wire# | Date

| 564763 10/24/2023 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 21040 \CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $2,964.94
564763 10/24/202371355 MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 521040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . = GOO1 | 368.98  $2.964.94
| 564763 10/24/2023 DES MOINES VETERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 521040 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo1 | 59198 $2,964.94
564763 | 10/24/2023 DES MOINES VEFERINARY MANAGEMENT LLC 521040 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 814.43 $2 964.94
564764 | 10/24/2023 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD . 527040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = C040  705.00 $705.00

. 564765  10/24/2023 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION 532260 coMMODITIES - A1 27703 $27/ 03
| 564766 10/24/2023 FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | co3s | 2500 $25.00
"S64767  10/24/2023 FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 051 ‘ 25000  $250.00
564768 | 10/24/2023 STEPHEN A KITCHEN 526090 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5000  $1,365.00
564768 | 10/24/2023 STEPHEN A KITCHEN ' 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 = 630,00 $1,365.00
564768 10/24/2023 SfﬁPHENAKITCHEN 526000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © oot ess00 $1.365.00
564769 10/24/2023 JANIS STEELE - 528660  OTHER CHARGES | G01 | (645.00)  $1,050.37
564769 10/24/2023 JANIS STEELE " 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | Goot | 169537 $1,050.37
564770  10/24/2023 GL DODGE CITY LLC 526040 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1010 | ~ 3,032.80 '$3 032.80
564771 © 10/24/2023 ED STIVERS FORD INC | 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES """ o010 7834 $78 34
Jk%>5‘647“7wi“‘1‘;5b’17(‘)/\2“4:/5(523:PAUL STROME 528660 (OTHERCHARGES = G001 | (645.00) $1,18540
564772 . 10/24/2023 PAUL STROME o 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 1,83040 1,185 40
564773 | 10/24/2023 SUBSTANCE LLC | 52020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | CO4 2246000  $32,460 00
564773 10/24/2023 SUBSTANCE LLC 521020 CONTRACTUAL S SERVICES 040 10,0000 $32,460 00
564774 10/24/2023 ANYHUELLC 53250 COMMODITIES © eot . 808 30808
564775  10/24/2023 SUSAN FRYE & ASSOCIATESINC 520430 | OTHER CHARGES G001 74470 $74470
564776 10/24/2023 THE SUTPHEN CORPORATION 532190 ' COMMODITIES . Goor 227.60 $227.60
564777 10/24/2023 NICHOLAS TARPEY 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10975 $109.75
"""" 564778 10/24/2023 TEAM SERVICESINC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = A267 | 243156 $2,898.03
564778~ 10/24/2023 TEAM SERVICES INC o “ 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Tooao T asear ’$2 898.03
564779 10/24/2023 TELOG INSTRUMENTS INC 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E101 | 1,080.00  $4,410.00
564779 10/24/2023 TELOG INSTRUMENTS INC " 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E101 | 1,170.00  $4,410.00
564779 10/24/2023 TELOG INSTRUMENTS INC . 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E301 | 54000  $4,410.00
564779 10/24/2023 TELOG INSTRUMENTS INC 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E301 162000  $4/410.00

1 0723/2023 through 10/27/2023 24 ' 10/27/2023



| Account Description

Line Amount

QCheck Amt

564780 TERMINAL SUPPLY INC 532100  COMMODITIES | 98.61 §1,045.32
564780 10/24/2023 TERMINAL SUPPLY INC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 26450 $1,045.32
564780 | 10/24/2023 TERMINAL SUPPLY INC 532100  COMMODITIES | G001 35445  $1,045.32
564780 10/24/2023 TERMINAL SUPPLY INC 532150  COMMODITIES GOO1 28.75 $1,045.32
564780 10/24/2023 TERMINAL SUPPLY INC ‘532150  COMMODITIES G001 20001 $1,045.32
564781 10/24/2023 “TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC ,- 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A267 5600 $9,044.20
564781 10/24/2023 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC 51020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A267 190625 $9,044.20
564781 10/24/2023 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC | 521020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A267 3171200 $9,044.20
564781 10/24/2023 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 ’ T $0,044.20.
 sea782 1'0/24/2023‘FRAMEF£5 INC ' 532110  COMMODITIES 5821 ' $2,440.00
564783 "10/24/2023 SEWN PRODUCTS INC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 T $315.00
564784 10/24/2023 TOMPKINS INDUSTRIES INC | 532100  COMMODITIES A251 © $102.46
564785 10/24/2023 T W ENTERPRISES INC 532120 COMMODITIES G001 $25.20
564786 10/24/2023 TRINITY CONSULTANTS INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A6  $1,715.00
564787 | 10/24/2023 TRUAX COMPANY INC 532150  COMMODITIES - Goot 103780 $103.78
‘564788 | 10/24/2023 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | CO51 U (16,800.00)  $1,528.30!
564788 | 10/24/2023 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 051 2,211.11 $1,528.30

| 564788 10/24/2023 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - cost 1611719 $1.5 528.30
564789 10/24/2023 ULINE INC 7532110  COMMODITIES T st 1310 $70371
Se4789 | 10/24/2023 ULINEING 532110 COMMODITIES A251 56561 470371
564790 ”"'“'”'“10/24/2023 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 7522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 7214 $363.25
564790 | 10/24/2023 UNTTED PARCEL SERVICE 522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 19.45 $363.25
564790 10/24/2023 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 27166 $363.25
564791 | 10/24/2023 UNITED RENTALSINC 1527040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040 728100 $475.50
564791 10/24/2023 UNITED RENTALS INC 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES”” © E000 19450 5$475 50
564792 10/24/20233UTILITY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES E000 " 6,272.26 $6, 272.26
T564793  10/24/2023 JASON VAN ESSEN 528650 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ " G001 26695 $266.95
564794 10/24/2023 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060 COMMODITIES A251 5503 $1,599.83
564704 10/24/2023 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 53060 COMMODITIES A5l 5503 $1,509.83

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023
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Payment |Ren , . ! ~ |Account Description Fund
Date | . ... ... |

ILine Amount |

564794 10/24/2023 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060  COMMODITIES 73.04  $1,590.83

. 564794  10/24/2023 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060  COMMODITIES A251 1 90.05  $1,500.83
564794 10/24/2023 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL ING 532060 COMMODITIES A251 15195  $1,59¢.83
564794 10/24/2023 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060  COMMODITIES A251 151,95, $1,59¢.83
564794 | 10/24/2023 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060  COMMODITIES A251 30390 $1,59¢.83

| 564794 10/24/2023 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC | 532060 | COMMODITIES A251 83007 $1,596.83
564794 10/24/2023 VAN METER INDUSTRIALING | 532060  COMMODITIES © A255 (787D $1,500.83
564794 10/24/2023 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060  COMMODITIES E101 38.10 $1,599.83
564794 . 10/24/2023 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060  COMMODITIES E101 441.54 $1,599.83
564794 | 10/24/2023 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060  COMMODITIES G001 17888 'W$1 599.83

| 564795 "‘10/'24}“2“02"3}'\&;\& WALL EQUIPMENT INC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 3814 625628
564795 10/24/2023 VAN WALL EQUIPMENT INC 532190 COMMODITIES | A251 (10.10) © $256.28
564795 10/24/2023 VAN WALL EQUIPMENT INC 532190 COMMODITIES A251 228.24 $256.28
564796 10/24/2023 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,12076  $1,276.16
564796 10/24/2023 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 15540 $1,276.16
564797 . 10/24/2023 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 560.14  4560.14
564798 10/24/2023 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 40.01 $40.01
564799 10/24/2023 VOLGISTICS INC 521160  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o1 1113.00 $1,11300
| 564800 | 10/24/2023 RELIASTAR LIFE INSURANCE CO 524110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S451 60,04842  $101,339 40
564800 = 10/24/2023 RELIASTAR LIFE INSURANCE co 524130 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICESW B T 3229098  $101,339 40
564801 10/24/2023 VULCAN INC 532240 COMMODITIES  s360 ' 13,250.45 "”$'13 250 45
564802 10/24/2023 WEBSTER CREATIVE LLC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 490.00  $1,690.00
564802 10/24/2023 WEBSTER CREATIVE LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,200.00  $1,690.00
564803 10/24/2023 THE WEITZ COMPANY INC . 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | (034 37,82000 $37,829.00
564804 10/24/2023 PHILLIP WELLS - 521750 éCONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 23800 $398 00
564804 10/24/2023 PHILLIP WELLS 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 160.00 $398.00
564805 10/24/2023 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 50.00 $903.00

. 564805 10/24/2023 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 5000 $903.00
564805 10/24/2023 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C038 10000 $903.00
10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 26 10/27/2023




564805

564805

ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

3 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

10/24/2023

ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

521020

521030
521030

| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

| Account Description

_CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

038
G001
G001

50.00

150.00
5000

$903.00
$903.00
© $903.00

564805

10/24/2023

'ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

521030

564805

10/24/2023

ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

521030

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

| 564805

10/24/2023

564805

10/24/2023

ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

521030

.w521030mm,

_CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

_,CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S

G001

50.00

$903.00

' 50.00

G001

Gool

' $903.00
$903.00

86.75

564805. IO

10/24/2023

ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

529430

\OTHER CHARGES

G001

21625

© $903.00
$éd§ .00

564806

10/24/2023

§SIOUXLAND TURF PRODUCT S INC

532030

.COMMODITIES

" 564807

©10/24/2023

:TRACEE M SAL'[Z

521140

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES :

564808

10/26/2023

GEORGE ABDALLAH

532500

 COMMODITIES

..GOOl

1,668.00
e

$1 668.00
$44o 00

€038

564800

© 10/26/2023

AHS RESCUE LLC

532360

COMMODITIES

G0O1

' 200.00
e

~$200.00
$325.23

564810

564811

10/26/2023

ALL STAR CONCRETE LLC

543060

CAPITAL OUTLAY

10/26/2023

AMAZONCOM LLC

564811
564811

10/26/2023

AMAZONCOM LLC

10/26/2023

e e

525150

531010
531010

COMMODITIES
 COMMODITIES

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

- Goo1

Cc038

133 363.50

$133 363.50

- GOO1
Goo1

564811

10/26/2023

. 564811

10/26/2023
10/26/2023

AMAZONCOM LLC
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‘ go‘bject“ . gAcéount"DescriptiQn»v

564511 | 10/26/2023 AMAZONCOMLLC 531040 | COMMODITTES - Goot | 25280 $2,465.91
564811 | 10/26/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC © s3m00 commoprmes . eoor | 1s1s $2,465.91
64811 10/26/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC " sai0 comvoorres  eoo1 6895  $2,465.91
| 564811 10/26/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC ” 532100 COMMODITIES Ceoor 18705 $2,465.91
564811 10/26/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC - 532170 COMMODITIES GO0t . 35685 $2,46591
564811 | 10/26/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 532220 COMMODITIES G001 . 4899 '52;465'.éi§

64811 | 10/26/2023 AMAZONCOMLLC  sm30  commobrmes o eoor o siergzdesor
564811 10/26/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340 COMMODITIES 875 81.17  $2,465.01

564811  10/26/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 532340 COMMODITIES - s8rs 191.76 $2,465.91
564812 10/26/2023 AMERICAN TITLE INC ' 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = €038 = 250.00,  $1,000.00

564812 . 10/26/2023 AMERICAN TITLEING 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & (€038 25000 $1,000.00

| 564812 10/26/2023 AMERICAN TITLE INC - . 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = (038 | 25000 $1,000.00
564812 10/26/2023 AMERICAN TITLE INC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = €038 25000 "$1 000.00

564813 10/26/2023 AM AQUISTION . 531010 COMMODITIES G001 4320 $43.20
564814 | 10/26/2023 RYAN ARMSTRONG 528660  OTHER CHARGES Cos2t . 37170 - $371.70,

564815 | 10/26/2023 PHILIP L ASCHEMAN PHD | 521040 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 = 35500 $35500

564816  10/26/2023 BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION BUREAU LLC | 527550  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 71740 $717.40
564817 10/26/2023 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 526225 $020 261528  $2,66523

564817  10/26/2023 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 527530 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S036 = 49.95 $2,665 23

. S64818 ib)ié}ﬁOB;BEYOND caD LLC 526120 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOOL . 99800 $998.00

564819 10/26/2023 GARY BOWEN | 77 527640 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | G001 | 7000 $3.265 00
564819 10/26/2023 GARY BOWEN 527640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 70.00 $3,265 00
564819 10/26/2023 GARY BOWEN . 527640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20000 $3,26500

564810 10/26/2023 GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 200.00 $3,265.00

564819 | 10/26/2023 GARY BOWEN - 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20500 $3,265.00

564819 10/26/2023 GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 56000 $3,265.00
564819  10/26/2023 GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOO1 = 1,960.00 $3,265.00
564820  10/26/2023 ?BLANK PARK ZOO FOUNDATION . 528005 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL 72,500.00 $72 500,00

| 564821 10/26/2023 BOLTON & MENK INC 521020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EL04 810L00  $8,101.00

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 28 10/27/2€23



Check # / E Payment
Wire # | Date - . LA i . el \
564822 10/26/2023 BONNIES BARRICADES INC -j 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY - coss 714.70 $714 70

564823 10/26/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT Lo36657 7 s3ioio  commopITIES  S87s 0032 $134.00

564823 “10/26/2023;BAKE§AND‘%AYLORACCT l036657 531025 COMMODITIES  s&)s 4368 $134.00

564824 10/26/2023 RUTH HILARY BURBANK : 520300 OTHER CHARGES B3 0L 250.00  $250.00

564825  10/26/2023 CDW LLC 531035  COMMODITIES o e swe7

564826 | 10/26/2023 CENTRAL IOWA MECHANICAL h 526070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E000 150283  §3310.07

U seasz | “‘410/25/2023 CENTRAL IOWA MECHANICAL ” v 526070 1coN”T"riAéTdAL”ééﬁ\/iéEsw\' " Roo0 180724 $3,310.07
564827 | 10/26/2023 QWEST CORPORATION ) ' 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 55060 424124

564827 10/26/2023 QWEST CORPORATION S5150  |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~~ E301 U506 g241.24

564827 10/26/2023 \QWEST CORPORATION 526195  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GoOL 120.32 241,24

564828 10/26/2023 SREYOSHI CHAKRABORTY 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ceoor | 400 $41.00

564820 10/26/2023 CHASE SIGNS & GRAPHICSING 532190  COMMODITIES et 9527  $95.27

564830 " 10/26/2023 CH MCGUINESS CO INC 532210 COMMODITIES | GOOL 2140 20 $2,140.20

564831 | 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION S Usy1325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | G001 | 9048 $2,827.49

564831 " 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOl T 14683 $2,827.49

sgag3l  10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 [ 355 37 $2,827.49

| 564831 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A2s1 210 $2,827.49
seas3t 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION " 526011 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES A5t 364 $2,827.49

564831 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION oo6011 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 450  $2,827.49

st | o563055 A CORPORATION B e T B P e
564831 | 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION “ 56011 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A25t 1008 $2,827.49
Se4831 | 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A5 | T 1624 $2827.49

U seds31 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION o T 5a6011  (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 | 19.04  $2,827.49

564831 | 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION | 526011 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A1 | 3467 T $2,827.49

564831 10/26/2023%-CINTAS CORPORATION | 526011 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES fE' AL ' 4541 $2,827.49

564831 ;““10/'26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 7527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 ' 18.58  $2,827.49
564831 | 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527000 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Cast 2758 $2,827.49

564831 | 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 | 3463 $2.827.49
soi631 | 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  A251 ~  110.83  $§2827.49

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 29 10/27/2023

|Account Description |Func ne Amount




Check # / | Payment éRemlt'To L b_ . . Ob;ect” %Accduntpescriptiqn

Wire # E Date | . | . . . .
564831  10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 24.50 $2,827.49
564831 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E101 T 58 28249
e T T a7 et eis S St S B o
564831  10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 23231 $2,827.49
564831 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 1528 $2,827.49)

564831 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527510 ;CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5L §282749

564831 "";"/"10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527510 ;CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . 1040 4405 $2,827.49

564831 | 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 53260  COMMODITIES M1 sBL48 §2,827.49
564831 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION . 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 24.50 $2,827.49
564831 | 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E301 5798 $2,827.49

' Sséiééi"”:':‘fw'10/26/20237'CINTAS CORPORATION 527000 .CONTRACTUAL St SERVICES E01 6L83 $2,807.49

564831 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 532260 COMMODITIES Cmst . s8l49 $2,827.49
564831  10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 1797 $2,827.49

564831 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 255 4251 $2,827.49
564831 10/26/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION “ ';Msz7090w CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5 4534 '$2 827.49

564832 10/26/2023 KETTH ANTHONY COLLIER 532500  COMMODITIES co38 10000  $100.00
564833 10/26/2023 COLORID INC 532170 COMMODITIES Goor 34090 $340,90
| 564834 10/2672023;COMMERCIAL LIGHTING SERVICES INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C034 161.95  $161.95

564835 10/26/2023 JEFFREY DAVIS 528660 ' OTHER CHARGES 5324 ~ (000)  $180.54

564835  10/26/2023 JEFFREY DAVIS | . 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S324 88054  $180.54

| 564836 10/26/2023 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO | 521030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GoOL 13446 $13446

564837 10/26/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 544160 CAPITALOUTLAY 034 16021  $16021
564838 10/26/2023 ECOLAB INC ' 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 s >$262 38

564838 i 10/26/2023 ECOLAB NG ; 521190 iCONTRACTUAL SERVICES - 6001 8188 $252 33

564838 | 10/26/2023 ECOLAB INC S 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 P ’1"0"2.757"% o '$262 38

564839 | 10/26/2023 ELDER CORPORATION 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY 38 26325 §2,63625
564840 10/26/2023 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 197200 $1,972.00
564841 | 10/26/2023 ELECTRIC PUMP INC 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E301 | 268000 $2,680,00

| 564842 10/26/2023 ENCORE STRIPING & SWEEPING LLC 527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | aoo1 | 854 20? | $14,192.48

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 30 10/27/2C23



Check # / | Payment IgRemit To | - Object i§A¢:c:<>unt Description |Fun ine Amount  |Check Amt |

564842 10/26/2023 'ENCORE STRIPING & SWEEPING LLC " 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 117.81  $14,192.48
seasar 10/26/2023 ENCORE STRIPING & SWEEPING LLC 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL ST om0 14,9248
564842 “iO)éS}‘z”OB;ENCORE STRIPING & SWEEPING LLC 527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 201 98963 $14,192.48
564842 10/26/2023 ENCORE STRIPING & SWEEPING LLC 527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOOL 334607 $14,192.48
564842 | 10/26/2023 ENCORE STRIPING & SWEEPING LLC 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T 001 57787 $14,192.48
564842 10/26/2023 ENCORE STRIPING & SWEEPING LLC © 527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 142708 $14,192.48
“oeag42 | 10/26/2023 ENCORE STRIPING & SWEEPING LLC " 527510 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL h 71,330.94  $14,192.48
564842 10/26/2023 ENCORE STRIPING & SWEEPING LLC 527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | ool 23252 $14,192.48
“Sg4s42  10/26/2023 ENCORE STRIPING & SWEEPING LLC 527510 \CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL | 42326  $14,19248
| S6ag42  10/26/2023 ENCORE STRIPING & SWEEPING LLC 527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 | 62727 $14,192.48
"5g4842  10/26/2023 ENCORE STRIPING & SWEEPING LLC 527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | co34 399263  $14,192.48
564843 | 10/26/2023 ENVIROCERT INTERNATIONAL INC 527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 © 13500 $135.00
564844 . 10/26/2023 EMS BRUEL & KIAER INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GO0l 110, 000.00 $110, 000. 00‘:
564845 10/26/2023 VISUAL CONCEPTS " 532240 COMMODITIES | oo 36428 $364. zs
‘564846 10/26/2023 FEHR & PEERS 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T s 3gsas0 4378250
“se4ga7 | 10/26/2023 THEFILTERSHOPINC 532150  COMMODITIES oot 361L84 $3,611.84
564848 10/26/2023 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE&ENVIRONMENT uc 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €032 568.60  $568.60
564849 ©  10/26/2023 TIM FRICKE 528660 OTHER CHARGES = S324 (300.00)  $245.89
Seagd0 1062023 TIMFRIGE 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T s24 4589 24589
“ogass0 | 10/26/2023 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025 '\\‘?‘COMMODITIES e a9 1,089
564850 10/26/2023 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025  COMMODITIES o | 4798 $1,08.79
564850 | 10/26/2023 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025  COMMODITIES B G 183.13 $1,028.79
564850 10/26/2023 CENGAGE LEARNINGINC " 531025  COMMODITIES | T w2 52699 $1,08.79
i | o735 CeNGRGE LRR TN R P e T s s
564850 10/26/2023 CENGAGE LEARNING INC :‘ 531025 COMMODITIES Coses 52.36 $1,028.79
564850  10/26/2023 CENGAGE LEARNING INC B T oiioes commoprmEs | ssss | 10286 $1,08.79

”"'564851““”;' 10/26/2023 MICHAEL GIBBS | 527500  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oo &200 0 $82.00

564852 10/26/2023 GOVERNMENT SOCIAL MEDIA LLC 528660  OTHER CHARGES T o001 749000 $749.00
. 564853 10/26/2023 W W GRAINGER INC " 532170  COMMODITIES oot . 6650 $1,002.49

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 31 10/27/2023



)

Check # / | Payment memst To

. Date

i

:W w GRAINGER INC

|

532170

COMMODITIES

564853 10/26/2023 $1,002.49
564853 10/26/2023 W W GRAINGER INC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 4701 $1,002.49
564854 10/26/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES 034 231 $1,645.55

564854 . 10/26/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES C034 2808 $1,645.55

564854 . 10/26/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES 034 3704 $1,645.55
| 564854 10/26/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES co34 14218  $1,645.55

564854 | 10/26/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOING 532060 | COMMODITIES 034 31534 $1,645.55

564854 10/26/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES 034 64911 $1,645.55

564854 10/26/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES C040 4082 $1,645.55

564854 10/26/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO ING 532060  COMMODITIES 040 421.67 $1,645.55

| 564855  10/26/2023 GRIMES ASbHALT & PAVING CORP 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 | 651,068.02  $651,068.92

564856  10/26/2023 JOHN HAGENER 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Goo1 2882 $28.82

564857 10/26/2023 KEVIN HALL 527500  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 8200 $82.00

564858  10/26/2023 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC 532260  COMMODITIES 1066 14215 $3,020.98

564858  10/26/2023 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC 532260  COMMODITIES 1066 ST $3,020.98

564858 10/26/2023 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC 532260 COMMODITIES 1066 45340 $3,02098
564858 10/26/2023 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC 532260  COMMODITIES 1066 488.11 $3,020.98
564858 10/26/2023 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC 532260  COMMODITIES 1066 649.47  $3,020.98
| 564858 10/26/2023 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC 532260 COMMODITIES 1066 912,08 $3,02098

564859 . 10/26/2023 HILL & CULP CONCRETE 521020 CONTRACTUAL ! SERVICES . ss21 260000 A$z 600.00

564860 10/26/2023 ZACHARY HOLBROOK 529300 | OTHER CHARGES | E301 71958  $719.58

564861 | 10/26/2023 SC SUTTON KITCHEN EXHAUST CLEANING INC 526110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034 1,750.00 $1,750.00

564862 10/26/20233HOUSE BUYERS LLC 532500  COMMODITIES €038 250.00 $750 00
564862 © 10/26/2023 HOUSE BUYERS LLC T 541015  CAPITALOUTLAY 038 50000  $750.00

564863 | 10/26/2023 MICHAEL HOY 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 300.00 $3oo 00

564864 10/26/2023 IOWA SIGNAL INC . 543060 CAPITALOUTLAY 038 179,689.97 ” $179, 689 97

564865 10/26/2023 IMPACT7G | 527670 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 555.00  $55500
. 564866 10/26/2023 IMPACT7G 527670  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 2,800.00 $2 890,00
564867 10/26/2023 IMPACTTG 527670  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 112000 $1,12000
10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 32 10/27/2¢23




Check # / | Payment !RemitTo L , . ‘ ' @A‘ccount Descﬁiptioh - und I,ine Amount ‘Check Amt

Wire# | Date ‘ v ‘ , . L '
564868 10/26/2023 NGERSOLL-GRAND SELF—SUSTAINING MUNICIPAL | "528005 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 18,854.00 $18 854.00
564869 10/26/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 - COMMODITIES s 1379 $60.47
| 564869 '10/26/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES T sgzs T 488 46047

564870 10/26/2023 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC 521035 »CONTRACfUAL SERVICES = C034 125.00 $270.00

564870 10]26/2023;IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC - 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o34 U i4s00 0 éi?o 00
oseas7L 10/26/2023 JASPER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC 543010 :CAPITAL OUTLAY - T o2 219 97417 $219 974.17
Se4s72 10/26/2023)2.CS SERVICES LLC  se25 U sses | 665000 $6,650.00
564873 | 10/26/2023 JODY ZUNIGA ” 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES cosa T 310000 $3,100.00

564874 | 10/26/2023 JOHN HENRY FOSTER MINNESOTA INC 526110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | asi 820631 $8,20631
564875 " 10/26/2023 TROY JOHNSON 520390 OTHER CHARGES TRl 150000 $1,500.00
T INCORPORATED R i eomweE | T T

564877 | 10/26/2023 MARTHA KUT o 532500 | COMMODITIES Temse T 00000 $200.00

564878 | 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPTTAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES As1 131,01 $6,761.54
“Usods7s | 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITALFUNDINGLLC 527140 ‘CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | ElO1 | 5929 $6,76154
se4878  10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITALFUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E200 4812 $676154

564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITALFUNDING LIC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Bt 812 $676L54
" Se4878  10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 4812 $6,76154
| se478 (0/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ‘G0 | 412 676154
USgas7e | 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITALFUNDINGLLC 527140 ?CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Goo1 | 7015  $6,761.54
e e T30 | CONTRAGTUAL SERVICES T e
564878 | 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LIC T U527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 T 18619 $6,761.54
564878 | 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC . 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERvICES ool 23947 $6,761.54
Tse4878 | 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITALFUNDINGLLC T 57140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GO00s | 4812 $676154
564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC T 57140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S350 48638 $6,76154
“ceasre10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITALFUNDING LLC | 527140  CONTRACTUAL services | eoot | 32740 $6,76154
564878 | 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC T 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOO1 14847 $6,761.54
| 564878 10/26/2023?LEAF CAPITALFUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gooi 9446 $6,761.54
564878 | 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITALFUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES .~ ool 13475 $6,761.54

564878 "‘;"‘\10/25/2023 LEAF CAPITALFUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ ~ GOOL | 8061 $6,76L.54

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 33 10/27/2023



Check # / | Payment [RemitTo
 Wire# |

Date

-
L

LEAF CAPTTAL FUNDING LLC

Object

|

‘ §Ac¢‘:ount‘ Description

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

|Fund

$6,76...54

564878 10/26/2023 527140 |
564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 :  $6,76°.54
| 564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  GOOL 13741 $6,761.54
564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPTTAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 9548  $6,761.54
564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 107.08  $6,761.54
. 564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 5788 $6,761.54
564878 | 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t . 9445 $6761.54
564878  10/26/2023 ;LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 441.71 $6,761.54
564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 94.96 $6,761.54
564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t 94.55 $6,761.54
| 564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPTTAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 10659  $6,761.54
564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPTTAL FUNDING LLC 527140 f§CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 101.02 $6,761.54
| 564878 | 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 14356 $6,761.54
564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Goo1 12627 $6,761.54
564878 | 10/26/2023LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gooi | 119.23 $6,761.54
564678 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | coos 18595  $6,761.54
564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,68218  $6,761.54
564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 23213 $6,761.54
| 564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC | 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOt | 4961 $6,761.54
" seagrs 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC | 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 | 4339 $6,76154
564878 | 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4339 $6 761 54
564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 169.68 $6,761 54
564878 10/26/2023  LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1066 3457 46,761 54
""""" 564878 | 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC . 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E101 3457 $6,761.54
564878 | 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC. 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 3886 $6,761.54
| 564878 10/26/2023 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 38.86 $6,761.54
564879 10/26/2023 MARTIN LOPEZ HERNANDEZ 526225 - 5888 4,450.00 $4,450.00
564880 10/26/2023 MICHAEL LUDWIG 528650 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 26695 $266.95
564881 10/26/2023 MA ARCHITECTURE INC | '521020“ h CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = €034 | 8528795 $85,287.95
10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 34 10/27/2023




Check # / | Payment

ire #
564882

Date

564883

564884

528660

532150
| 522030

%A'cco;mt Desc:&iptio‘h

OTHER CHARGES
COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES =

gFund

564884

10/26/2023 MAIL SERVICES LLC

564884

10/26/2023 MAIL SERVICES LLC

522030

522030

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Gool
et
Goor
e
R

564885

10/26/ 2023 ‘SHANE MCQUILLAN

10/26/2023 MICHAEL MCTAGGART

564886

10/26/2023 MICHAEL MCT AGGART

528650

" 528660

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

'OTHER CHARGES

528650

|CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

5324

I

IOZl.W .
- .5324 e

14934

740.24

2, 45991

*Check Amt

358.41

07200
e —

$358 41

$149.34
$1,019.98
$1,019.98
$1,019.98
$2,145.05
$420.91
' $420.91

564887

10/26/2023 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC

525185

| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

" A255

564887

10/ 26/2023 MENARD INC

10/26/2023 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC -

564888 532100

525185

|CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

30251

 COMMODITIES

co34

. 236.90

$629.41
$629 a1
$2,575.00

564888

10/26/2023 MENARD INC

532100

COMMODITIES

Goo1

8.97

564888

10/26/2023:MENARD INC

564888

" 10/26/2023 MENARD INC

532100

.COMMODITIES

. 564888
| 564888

10/26/2023 MENARD INC
10/26/2023 MENARD INC

532100

COMMODITIES

| 532100
532100

{COMMODITIES

GoO1

(694 R

$2,575.00
$2,575.00

G001
e
1040

45.78

..,60 75

$2,575.00
$2,575.00

87.19

$2,575.00

564888

10/26/2023 MENARD INC

532140

. COMMODITIES

A251

: .....564888_ .
:. 564888 . :.,

'10/26/2023 MENARD INC
e —
e

532140

COMMODITIES

532140

532140

' COMMODITIES

vCOMMODITIES

C034

. C034
C()34' S

254.03

$2,575.00

257

$2 575.00

© $2,575.00
" $2,575.00

" 564888

N 10/26/2023 ‘vMENARD INC

532140

COMMODITIES

C040

$2,575.00

564888

10/26/ 2023 'MENARD INC

532140

“'10/26/2023 MENARD INC
"10/26/2023 MENARD INC'._ et b S o

532140

.COMMODITIES

'COMMODITIES

" 532140

564888

10/26/2023 MENARD INC

532140

040

C040

-§COMMODITIES S

C040

'COMMODITIES

G001

$2,575.00
$2,575.00

" $2,575.00

'$2,575.00

564888

"'10/26/2023 MENARD INC

564888

564888

532170

(COMMODITIES

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023

10/26/2023 MENARD INC

564888 10/26/2023 MENARDINC

10/26/2023 MENARDINC

532170

532170
532170

COMMODITIES

" COMMODITIES |
COMMODITIES“ -

35

E000

566
e R
 E000

$2,575.00

' $2,575.00
' $2,575.00
© $2,575.00

10/27/2023




e

Wire# | Date | . L v ‘ . . v .
564888 10/26/2023:MENARD INC 532170 COMMODITIES E000 231.27 $2,575.00

ot 108073 MENARD NG T T e B ST ma o
564888 10/26/2023 MENARD INC ‘ ' 532170  COMMODITIES -~ Es1 | 15825 $2,575.00

564888 10/26/2023:MENARD INC ' . 532210 COMMODITIES o4 11948 $2,575.00

564889 .« 10/26/2023 MENARD INC 532140 coMMODITIES o oco4 3509 $136.98
564889 10/26/2023:MENARD INC 532140 COMMODITIES o4 51.05 $13e. 98

Check # / | Payment [RemitTo . _ (Object  [Account Description  [Fund  [Line Amount [Check Ar

564880 | 10/26/2023 MENARD INC ” | 532140 COMMODITIES | Goot | 15908 $~13E:.98'
564889 | 10/26/2023 MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES G001 23.19 $13£.98
564890  10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | . 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 10.00 $3,572.40

564890 "::m‘10/26/2023‘_MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 1L55  $3,572.40
564890 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 3399 $3572.40
| 564890  10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oot 102.36 $3,572.40

564890  10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = s360 . 716 $3,572.40
564890 | 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s0 3407 34 357240

564891 | 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES F101 1144 $22278.02
564891 ; 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 1144 $22,278.02
564891 '10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ” 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ El01 ' 1371 $22,278.02
564801 | 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T ss010 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 | 2288 $22.278.02

564891 v10/26/2023;MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A257 37176 $22.278.00

564801 - 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EISL | 34112 $22,278.02
564891 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 1653 $22,278.02

564891 | 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 ' 8203  $22,27802

seasol | 10/26/2023 M MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E301 11074  $22278 02

564891  10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E301 167 21 "‘$§22“27"é 02

564891  10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 1112 $22,27802
564891 - 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ' . 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 1137 $22,078.02
564801 | 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 | 1436 $22.078.02

. 564801 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 6001 _ 1436 $22,278.02

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 36 ] 10/27/2C23




|Account Description  |[Fund  |Line Amount §Check Amt

564801 | 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES Goor 1438 $22278.02
564891 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T U sispo0  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool 1849 §22,278.02
| 564891 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gooi 1908 $22278.02
564891 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oot 1941 $22,078.02

564891 | 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T U eo0 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool | 2716 $22,278.02
564891  10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 |CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOOL 2860  §22,278.02

564891 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525020 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 | 5431 $22,278.02
564891  10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ‘G001 7134 $22,278.02

564891 | 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 - 8058 $22,278.02

564891  10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 Ti348  §22,278.02

564891 | 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ' © 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOOL | T g4z $22,078.02
S64891 | 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOOL T 36204 $22,278.02
. 564891 10/26/20235MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 60634 $22,278.02
564891 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY © 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL 146690 $22,278.02
B e R e L % =¥ 7™
'S64891 | 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN eeray T U sas020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 | 679819 $22,278.02
564891 | 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 © 1000 $22,278.02
564891 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T Usys060 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | 360 1435 $22,278.02)
564891 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525060 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ ~ S360 5047 18 $22.278.02
564891 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ”5‘\2"5060“:c0NTRACTUAL services | sses | sres $22278.02
564891 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY T Us)5020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 | 3168  $22,278.02
564801  10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E101 ‘ 4316 $22,278.02
564891 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ' ' 525020 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | E101 15382 $22, 278.02

Sg4gol | 10/26/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0 eoor 171.92 $22 278.02

564892 10/26/2023 MIDWEST TAPE : 531026 COMMODITIES 2 2849 943334
564802 = 10/26/2023 MIDWEST TAPE 531026  COMMODITIES o2 48.26 $433.34
564892 . 10/26/2023 MIDWEST TAPE 531026 COMMODITIES - co42 4009 $43334

| 564802 ‘10/26/2023:;'M1DWESTTA15E ' 7 s3oe  coMwoprEs | co2 5696 $433.34
564892 10/26/2023 MowesTTaPE s302 coMMoprEs  co2 | 6747 43334

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 37 10/27/2023



Check #'/’ Payment rRemlt To '

Wire # Date | ] . L
564892 10/26/2023 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES 78.72 $433.34
564892 10/26/2023 MIDWEST TAPE 531020  COMMODITIES 10345 $435.34
564803 10/26/2023 MINTURNINC 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY 130,303.62  $30,30%.62
564894  10/26/2023 GILMOR & DOYLE LTD 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E054 2,060.00 $2,060.00
564805  10/26/2023 ELIZABETH MOLLENHOFF 527500  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 82.00 $82.00
. 564896 10/26/2023 ANNA MOODY ' 520390  OTHER CHARGES E301 4,000.00  $4,000.00
564807 10/26/2023 MPS ENGINEERS 543060 CAPITALOUTLAY co38 1677130 $62,916.75
564807 | 10/26/2023 MPS ENGINEERS 543060 | CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 46,147.45  $62,916.75
564898 10/26/2023 INTERNATIONAL IDENTIFICATION INC 532120  COMMODITIES G001 3,410.00 $3,410.00
564899  10/26/2023 BENEVATEINC . 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5020 10,000.00 $10 00€.00
564900  10/26/2023 LEE ANN DAGGY | 523030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 © 34000 $340.00
564901 10/26/2023 OLSSON ASSOCIATES 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 37 787.78 $37,787.78
564902 | 10/26/2023 ALMAZ GERSOM AGAR 520800 OTHER CHARGES G001 6500 © $65.00
564903 | 10/26/2023 PEACHTREE PROPERTIES LLC . 532500  COMMODITIES 038 15000  $150.00
564904 10/26/2023 PER MAR SEcUérrY & RESEARCH CORPORATION 521060 }CONTRACTUAL SERVICESM G001 166858  $1,668.58
564905 10/26/2023 SCOTT PHILLIPS “ 520390 | OTHER CHARGES | E301 80250 $802.50
564906 " 10/26/2023 PIGOTT INC 544080  CAPITAL OUTLAY GOO1 11200 $2,963.03
564906 10/26/2023|PIGOTT INC | 544080 CAPITALOUTLAY G001 2,051.83 $2,963.03
564907 10/26/2023 POLK COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE | 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Co34 175422 $1,754.22
- oga008 ‘""10/25/2023‘;'P6Lk"CoU‘NVTY” SHERIFFS OFFICE | 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034 L7226 $'i 752.26
564909 10/26/2023 POLK COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 1,79646  $1,796.46
564910 10/26/2023 POLK COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 1,768:46 $L, 768.46
564911  10/26/2023 POLK COUNTY RECORDER o 521035  CONTRACTUAL Si SERVICES 5888 17000 $17.00
564912~ 10/26/2023 PORTER DO-IT BEST  s;e0  commoprmes T G001 6204 $62.04
564913 10/26/2023 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC | 532170  COMMODITIES E000 89.97  $380.75
564913 10/26/2023 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC . 532170 COMMODITIES E000 2078 438975
564914 10/26/2023 PRAIRIE MOON NURSERY 532010  COMMODITIES G001 '2,566.205 | $2,566 20
564915 10/26/2023 RICHARD PRETTYMAN UNKNOWN SUCCESSORS IN 541010 CAPITAL OUTLAY | C034 7520000 $5720000

JINTERESTS
10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 38 10/27/2(23




|Remit To

| Account Description

ine Amount

564916 10/26/2023 RICHMOND CONSTRUCTION LLC 526225 s888 73020000 $20,200.00
564917 10/26/2023 RICHMOND CONSTRUCTION LLC 526225 | see8 ) 36 000.00 '”"?$36,060.00'
564918 10/26/2023 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 527600 COMMODITIES G001 86 84  $693.15
564018  10/26/2023 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 527600  COMMODITIES GoO1 92.45  $693.15
564918  10/26/2023 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 527600 |COMMODITIES G0t 9388 $693.15
564918 10/26/2023 RETALL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC 527600  COMMODITIES ~ Goot 23040 $693.15
" sea01s 10/26}2023 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC ‘532270 COMMODITIES | GOO1 18958 $693.15'
564019 | 10/26/2023 SCHILDBERG CONSTRUCTION CO INC 532050  COMMODITIES E000 1469.06  $9,146.60
564919 10/26/2023 SCHILDBERG CONSTRUCTION CO INC 532050  COMMODITIES "~ E000 767754 $9 146.60
564920 10/26/2023 RYAN SCHWEITZER " 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s020 | 69418 $694.18
564921 Miv(J/2>6/2023?SCREENVISION DIRECT INC 523010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 T 2499000 $2,499.00
564922 10/26/2023 STEARNS CONRAD AND SCHMIDT CONSULTING 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = CO51 3532972 $35329.72
564923 10/26/2023 SHARE CORPORATION 531090  COMMODITIES E000 | 700.20 $700.20

. S64924 ub.lv()‘/26/2023'SHORT-ELLIOTT-HENDRICKSON INCORPORATED' 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES coss | 2193522 $21,935.22
564925 10/26/2023 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC " 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES B304 580750  $75595.35
564925 10/26/2023 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 2256775 $7559535
564925 10/26/2023 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 4722010 $75,595.35
564926 10/26/2023 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD 527040 \CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . c040 | 1,04820  $85,694.20
564926 10/26/2023 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD 544070 CAPITALOUTLAY 1201 0,601.80  $85,694.20
564926 10/26/2023 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD 544070 CAPITAL OUTLAY “pot . 960180  $85,694.20
564926 10/26/2023 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD 544070 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 11,550.70  $85,694.20
564926 10/26/2023 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD 544070 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 T 11559700 $85,694.20
564926 10/26/2023 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD 544070 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 " 0,601.80  $85,604.20
564926 10/26/2023 -4SVV1II’A§<EdUiPMENT It " 544070 ~ |CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 9,601.80  $85,694.20
564926 10/26/2023 STAR E EQUIPMENT LTD 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY ot 11,559.70 "$8’5‘694' 20
564926 10/26/2023 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD 544070  CAPITAL OUTLAY 1201 11,550.70 $85 694.20
564927 10/26/2023 STREICHERS we 532260 COMMODITIES | GOOL 720.00 $720.00
564028 5 10/26/2625:SWAIM APPRAISAL SERVICES e ‘521021”“ ' ECONTRACTUAL SERVICES U coss 45000  $450.00

10/23/2023 throhgh 10/27/2023
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Check # /  Payment
| Wire# | Date

Remlt To

543040

{CAPITAL OUTLAY

| Account Description

564920  10/26/2023 SYNERGY CONTRACTING LLC ;_ 01 $185476.01
564930 10/26/2023 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS ASSOCIATES INC ' mvwszlom CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 815.10 $81%.10
54931 10/26/2023 T TEAM SERVICES INC 521020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  C038 908.21 $908.21
564932 10/26/2023 JIM THOMPSON 532170  COMMODITIES G001 27.81 $27.81
564933 10/26/2023 MATHEW CHRISTIAN 526225 | 5020 51,008.00 $51,006.00

564934  10/26/2023 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010 jCONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 18508  $18%.08
| 564935 10/26/2023 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060  COMMODITIES - A251 46885  $49¢.30
564935 | 10/26/2023 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060 COMMODITIES | E101 2545 $494.30

564036 10/26/2023 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA '527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 18284  $19,33:.36
564936 10/26/2023 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 182.84  $19,332.36

| 564936 | 10/26/2023 ;WASTIA::SOLUTIONS OFIOWA . 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 18284 $19,332.36

564936 10/26/2023 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 22684 $19.332.36

564936 10/26/2023 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 22820 $19,332.36

564936 10/26/2023 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 22820  $19,332.36

. 564936 10/26/2023 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 22820 $19,332.36.
564936 10/26/2023 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 228200 $19,332.36
564936 10/26/2023 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 22820 $19,33236
564036 | 10/26/2023 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 364.98  $19,332.36
564936 10/26/2023 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 82208 $19,332.36
| 564936 ..id/2é}édéé?WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 164416 $19,332.36

564936 . 10/26/2023 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 222480 $19,33236

564936 10/26/2023 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 542486 $19,33236

564936 10/26/2023 \WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030  CONTRACTUAL S SERVICES oot 5,743. 76 $19,332.36

| 564936 10/26/2023 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 532085 ECOMMODITIES Go0L  593.18  $19,332.36

564936 10/26/2023 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF TOWA 532085 | COMMODITIES G001 59818 $19,332.36

564037 | 10/26/2023 CERTIFIED STAINLESS SERVICE INC 544100  CAPITAL OUTLAY G001 30,535.20  $30,535.20

564938 10/26/2023 WOODMAN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC 526030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 321. 75 $321.75
| 564939 10/26/2023 CHARLES W ZANDERS | 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 8188 ¢8188

564940 10/26/2023 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Goo1 | 5000  $15000
10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 40 10/27/2023




Check # /
Wire #

Payment
Date

521030

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

ine Amount

”§16943m”w.w

|COMMODITIES

564040  10/26/2023 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC Goo1 50.00 §150.00
564940 10/26/2023 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t © 50.00 © $150.00°
7910040 | 10/24/2023 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532200 | COMMODITIES A5t 166.07  $355.92
910940 10/24/2023 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532200  COMMODITIES G001 189.85 © $355.92
910941 | 10/24/2023 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 1250 $605.90
910041 10/24/2023 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 18.50 $605.90
7910041 10/24/2023 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 22.95 $605.90
910941 - 10/24/2023 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 26483 $605.90
910041 10/24/2023 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 20.00 $605.90
910041 10/24/2023 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 49.12 " $605.90
910041 | 10/24/2023 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 15000  $605.90
010941  10/24/2023 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A255 1500 $605.90
010941 | 10/24/2023 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 2000 $605.90
910041 10/24/2023 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 2100 $605.90
010941 | 10/24/2023 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A255 28000 $605.90
010041 10/24/2023 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 30.00 $605.90,
910941  10/24/2023 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 3500 $605.90
'910041  10/24/2023 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5 54.00 $605.90
010042 | 10/24/2023 CENTURY HOMES 532030  COMMODITIES Gool 20125 $830.48
010942 10/24/2023 CENTURY HOMES 1532030 COMMODITIES Goo1  539.23 " $830.48
010943 10/24/2023 WHITE CAP LP 532170 COMMODITIES A251 17657 $3,203.92
910043 10/24/2023 WHITE CAP LP 532200 COMMODITIES C040 10118  $3,203.92
910943 10/24/2023 WHITE CAP P 532200  COMMODITIES 19750  $3,203.92

10/24/2023 WHITE CAPLP 532200 E000 141480  $3,203.92

010043 10/24/2023 WHITE CAP LP 532240 |COMMODITIES 360 131387 $3,203.92
| 010944 10/24/2023 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532020  COMMODITIES 5360 7,140.00 " $7,140.00
910945 10/24/2023 MOMAR INCORPORATED 532030 COMMODITIES G001 95000 $950.00
910946 | 10/24/2023 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532210 | COMMODITIES 040 10091  $504.84
610046 | 10/24/2023 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 532210  COMMODITIES C040 403.93  $504.84

10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 41 10/27/2023



Payment

Date

, §0b3ect‘ -

aAccount Descrlpt:on Py

é

910947 10/24/2023 GATR OF DES MOINES INC 526040 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - A1 $4,289.00
910947 10/24/2023 GATR OF DES MOINES INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESW a1 , ' $4,289.00
910948 10/24/2023 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 532060 COMMODITIES 5360 1,198.68  $1,198.68
910949 10/24/2023 HUTCHESON ENGINEERING PRODUCTS INC 532150  COMMODITIES A251 274000  $2,740.00
910950 10/24/2023 COMMONWEALTH ELECTRIC COMPANY OF THE 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY Co51 409600 $4,996.00
,v MIDWEST | !
910951 = 10/24/2023 COMMONWEALTH ELECTRIC COMPANY OF THE 528025 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = C038 1,001.25  $1,001.25
910952 10/24/2023 MIDWEST SAFETY COUNSELORS INC 532260  COMMODITIES A251 243,27 $777.00
010952 “J'V10/24/2023 MIDWEST SAFETY COUNSELORS INC 532260  COMMODITIES A251 53373 4777.00
910953 10/26/2023 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING o 527020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 2,922.57 $z 922.57
910954 10/26/2023 ABC PEST CONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0 E01 11.49 $11.49
910955 10/26/2023 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC 532210  COMMODITIES E000 - 20247.00 $2 247,00
- §10956 """"""" 10/26/2625 TCSTAL“;rdeLmsUbbL\"(‘ NG 532170V'MECOMMODITIES S A251 7005 $7c 05
' Total Prepared Checks and Wtres.
10/23/2023 through 10/27/2023 42 10/27/2023




CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
October 30, 2023 to November 3, 2023

Description
3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total
Admissions Total
Ambulance Charges Total
Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total
Areaway Permit Total
Basketball Participation Fee Total
Book Bags Total
Bowling Game Room License Total
Building Permits - Commercial Total
Building Permits - Residential Total
Burial Service Charge Total
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total
Certificate of Appropriateness Total
Charges For Printing Services Total
Commercial Street Use Permit Total
Communication System License Total
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total
Cumming WRA Commty pmts Total
Deed Filing Fee Total
Dog Park Attendance Total
Donations and Contributions Total
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total
Electrical Permit - Commercial Total
Electrical Permit - Residental Total
Engineering Review Fee Total
False Alarm Fine Total
Federal Grants Total
Fence Permit Fee Total
FF Cablevision Total
FF Electrc Midamerican Enrgy Total
FF Gas Midamerican Energy Total
Finance Charges Collected Total
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total
Fines From Parking Violations Total
Fingerprinting Fees Total
Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total
Flammable Permit Total
Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total
GATSO Payable Total
Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total
Grading Permit Total

6,480.00
401.87
260,447.36
420.90
8,505.00
25.00
397.20
34.75
1,138.00
11,102.94
10,400.00
7,650.00
20.00
20.00
1,450.16
2,675.00
400.00
255.00
23,003.22
2,990.20
105.00
120.00
10,423.82
600.00
917.45
1,650.00
100.00
650.00
2,129.40
1,050.00
206,366.11
3,309,174.75
313,240.91
164.00
245.34
12,536.00
30.00
9,412.36
5,555.00
4,125.00
1,045.00
523.36
(1,505.00)
2,338.00
130.00



Grave Space Sales Total

High Strength Surcharge Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Discharge Permit Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Interest IncomelLoans Total

Invested Operating Funds Total
Library Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total

Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total
Mechanical Permit - Residental Total
Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total
Miscellaneous State Grants Total
Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
Non City Participation In Capi Total
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total
Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total
Participation Fees Total

Pawn Broker License Total

Pet License Total

PioneerColumbus Building Rent Total
Plan Check Fee Total

Plant Equipment Total

Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total
Plumbing Permit - Residential Total
PMT FED W/H Total

PMT FICA/MEDICARE Total

PMT IPERS W/H Total

PMT STATE IOWA Total

Police And Fire Service Fee Total
Police Overtime Code Enforce Total
Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
Premise Permits Total

Private Contributions Total

Proceeds From Damage ClaimsNo Total

Program Fee Total

Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimb Police Services Misc Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rental Fees Total

9,352.00
48,407.83
1,040.00
2,385.00
3,750.00
2,965.00
147.04
259,668.33
862.81
2,119.87
250.00
920.50
4,875.00
72.50
66,774.00
2,935.00
947.01
25,000.00
9,743.92
3,758.80
15,759.75
7,235.00
5,254.00
168.22
657.00
420.00
40.00
19,032.60
3,555.07
1,453.50
7,650.00
670,020.98
627,065.24
580,958.76
249,405.00
9,414.00
102.00
25,970.92
200.00
4,936.90
75.00
43.00
180.00
196,026.01
845.00
141.50
3,649.56
1,413.67
11,501.98
590.50



Replacement ID Total
ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total
Sale Of City Memorabilia Total

Sale Of City Real Property Total
Sales Tax Payable Total

Sewer Connection Fee-Other Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Small Moving Permit Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total
Sponshorship Total

State Grants On Capital Improv Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Obstruction Permit Total
Subdivision Filing Fee Total

Theater License Total
Transfer/Refund Fee Total

Uncleared Travel Advance Total

URB WHTS WRA Commty pmts Total
Urban Bowhunting Permit Total
USSD WRA Commty pmts Total
Vacant Property Registration Total
Vending Machines Total

Wastewater Service Charge Total
Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Grand Total

7.00
230.95
80.00
10,751.25
5,234.16
752.80
520.00
357.00
2,100.00
70.00
232,497.33
100.00
5,855.00
150.00
96,643.00
590,412.13
1,552.00
820.00
300.00
40.00
17.70
62,718.80
40.00
343,692.00
175.00
20.01
961,455.50
30,974.89
200.00

9,456,449.39



10/30/2023

527800

CONTRACTUAL SERVIC

'Account’ Descrlptlon

2356 10/31/2023

1301

WELLMARK INC 524040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 620,256.67  $753,111.16

"2356 | 10/31/2023 WELLMARKINC 524040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1301 7,000.36  $753,111.16
""" 2356 | 10/31/2023 WELLMARKINC 524000 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1301 291,023.64  $753,111.16
2356 10/31/2023 WELLMARK INC 460046  OTHR CHRGS-SALES&SVC 301 (3,976.45)  $753,111.16
2356 10/31/2023 WELLMARK INC 524040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1301 (2,262.02)  $753,111.16
2356 10/31/2023 WELLMARK INC 524090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1301 500.00  $753,111.16
2356 | 10/31/2023 WELLMARK INC 460047  OTHR CHRGS-SALESBSVC 1301 | (161,231.04)  $753,111.16
2357 | 10/31/2023 WELLMARK INC 524040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1301 ) '\64'4 53729  $644,537.29
2358 10/31/2023 DELTA DENTAL OF IOWA 524045  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ‘1301 124 36872  $132,237.62
2358 | 10/31/2023 DELTA DENTAL OF IOWA 524005  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1301 7,868.90 'N$132 237,62
2359 10/30/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 A251 8,287.81  $33,844.10
2359 10/30/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 | A255 218.000  $33,844.10
2350 10/30/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 038 1,001.25  $33,844.10
2359 10/30/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007  Co40 80352 $33,844.10
2359 | 10/30/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 Co51 4996.00  $33,844.10
359 10/30/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 E000 T 3661800 $33,844.10
2359 | 10/30/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 E101 1149 $33,844.10
2350 10/30/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 G001 228911  $33,844.10
2359 10/30/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 202007 1040 292257 $33,844.10
2359 10/30/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION " 202007 5360 065255  $33,844.10
72360 10/30/2023 MELISSA DENHAM 102030 G001 15,000.00  $15,000.00
2361 | 11/2/2023 AWARDCO INC 528015  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,545.00 $1,545. 00
564941  10/31/2023 ABCREATIVE INC 543080 | CAPITALOUTLAY C040 31,310.00  $31,310.00
10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 1 11/3/2023



Check # / Paynient
Wire # 1

ae

110/31/2023

|Remit To

ACKELSON SHEET METAL INC

526030

|Account Description

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

 $480.00

564942 .
564943 10/31/2023 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES E151 861.10 $1,474.04
‘‘‘‘‘‘ 564943 10/31/2023 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES G001 24900  $1,474.04
564943 | 10/31/2023 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES G001 209.96 $1,474.04
564943 10/31/2023 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170  COMMODITIES 5360 63.98. $1,474.04
564944 10/31/2023 ACTION TARGET INC 532300  COMMODITIES G001 307.40. $307.40
564045 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC | 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICE S888 | 2160 $6,102.86.
564945 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 2160  $6,102.86
564945  10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 21.60 $6,102.86
564945 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 2340 $6,102.86
""""""" 564945  10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = 5888 | 3600 $6,102.86
""" 564945  10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S888 36.00 $6,102.86
564945 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 4320 $6,102.86
564945  10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 43.20. $6,102.86
564945 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s888 4320, $6,102.86
. 564945 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 4500 $6,102.86
564945 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 '54.00 $6,102.86
564945 | 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 56.25 $6,102.86
564945 . 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES sss&8 56.70 $6,102.86
""" 564945  10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEYPC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 6345  $6,102.86
564945 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 8640  $6,102.86
564945 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES sss8 88.20 $6,102.86
564945 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 101.70 $6,102.86.
| 564945 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC | 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 888 12915  $6,10286
564945 | 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 158.40 $6,102.86
564945 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S888 164.70 $6,102.86
564945 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 201.60 $6,102 86
564945 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEYPC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 201.60 $6,102 86
564945 10/31/2023 AHLERS & COONEYPC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S888 203.40 $6,102 86
10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 2 11/3/2023



Check # / L Payment
Wire # |

AHLERS & COO

Object

| Account Description

" ICONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 5888

$6,102.86

564945 NEY PC 521030 .
564945 'AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 22886  $6,102.86
" 564945 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 378.00 $6,102.86
564945 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 382.50 $6,102.86
564945 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 492.60 $6,102.86
. 564945 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 550.80 $6,102.86
" 564945 'AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 624.60 $6,102.86
564945 AHLERS & COONEY PC 7521030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 66135  $6,102.86
564945 AHLERS & COONEY PC 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 677.70 '$6,102.86
564946 %LATINAS/LATINOS AL EXITO INC 531010 COMMODITIES 100.000  $100.00
564047 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 ':C'(SMMODIIﬁE‘S’"W' v 1673 $5,005.62
564947 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES 3538 $5095.62
564947 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES 54.60 $5,005.62
564947 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES 348.33 $5,005.62
564947  AMAZONCOM LLC 531070 | COMMODITIES  GOOL 699  $5,005.62
564047 AMAZONCOM LLC 531070  COMMODITIES 12.08  $5,095.62
564947 AMAZONCOM LLC 531070  COMMODITIES 107.96 $5,005.62
564047 AMAZONCOM LLC 532085  COMMODITIES 218.45 $5,005.62
564947 AMAZONCOM LLC 532100  COMMODITIES 7.59 $5,005.62.
564947 'AMAZONCOM LLC 532110  COMMODITIES 45.60  $5,095.62
564947 AMAZONCOM LLC 532170 COMMODITIES 1299 $5,005.62
564947 AMAZONCOM LLC 532170 COMMODITIES 27.99 $5,005.62
564947 AMAZONCOM LLC 532170 COMMODITIES 3280 $5095.62
| 564947 'AMAZONCOM LLC 532170 COMMODITIES 95.96 $5,005.62
564947 | | AMAZONCOM LLC 532170  COMMODITIES 18522 $5,095.62
564947 AMAZONCOM LLC 532170 COMMODITIES 199.00 $5,095.62
564947 AMAZONCOM LLC 7532190 | COMMODITIES 7.05  $5,095.62
564947 ' AMAZONCOM LLC 532220  COMMODITIES 49925  $5,005.62
564947 AMAZONCOM LLC 532350 |COMMODITIES 50.97! $5,005.62
10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 3 11/3/2023




10/31/2023

 AMAZONCOM LLC

539999

|Account Description

 COMMODITIES

Line Amount

3,119.88

$5,095 .62

520690

564948 10/31/2023 MICKLORI CORPORATION 'OTHER CHARGES G001 357.00 $357.00
564949 10/31/2023 KORY ANDERSON 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 68.000  $66.00
564050 10/31/2023 LYNN ANNE ANDLAUER 520390  OTHER CHARGES E301 1,550.97 $1,55(.97
564951 10/31/2023 ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC-SAFETY 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,788.00 $1,786.00
COMMUNICATIONS |
564952 10/31/2023 SHAWNEE MISSION TREE SERVICE INC 532010  COMMODITIES Co51 1,923.00 $1, 923.00
"""" 564953 10/31/2023 NICAMA INC 521035 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICESA 038 50000 $50{: 00/
564054 10/31/2023 BAKER MECHANICAL INC 544160 CAPITAL OUTLAY E051 29,019.45. $29 019.45
564955 10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR INC 531025  COMMODITIES 042 70.56. $218.69
564955 10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR INC 531025  COMMODITIES 042 148.13 $218.69
564956 10/31/2023 BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY 532150 COMMODITIES A251 23535 $235.35
| 564957 10/31/2023 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 62500  $625.00
564958 10/31/2023 MEGAN BARAJAS 529390  OTHER CHARGES E301 722.25 $722.25
564950 10/31/2023 TYLER BAUER 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 68.00 $260.00
564959 | 10/31/2023 TYLER BAUER - 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 " 192.00 ' '$260 00
564960 10/31/2023 GARY BEATTIE 521320 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 320000  $6,400.00
564960 10/31/2023 | GARY BEATTIE 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 3,200.00 $6,400.00
564961 | 10/31/2023 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 8,030.98 $8,030.98
564962 10/31/2023 DES MOINES BLUE PRINT COMPANY 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 57.66 $57 66/
564963 10/31/2023 GARY BOWEN 527640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7000 $2,424.00
564963 10/31/2023 GARY BOWEN 7 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & G001 7000 $2,424.00
564963 10/31/2023 GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 100.00 $2,424.00
564963 10/31/2023 GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 140.00  $2,424.00
564963 | 10/31/2023/GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 14400 $2,424 00
564963 10/31/2023 GARY BOWEN 507640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 700.00° $2,424 00
564963 10/31/2023 GARY BOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0o1 1,200.00 $2,424 00
. 564%4  10/31/2023 BOLTON & HAY INC 532270 COMMODITIES Goo1 55648 455648
564965 10/31/2023 BONNIES BARRICADES INC : 527040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 18460 471060
10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 4 11/3/2023




Check # / Payment
Wire # Date | e 4 b
564065 10/31/2023 BONNIES BARRICADES INC 527040 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ C038 | 410.00° $710.60
564965 = 10/31/2023 BONNIES BARRICADESINC 527070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Tcozd 11600 $710.60

564966 10/31/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160 COMMODITIES Ceoot 9956 §7,741.70

564966 | 10/31/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES G001 3,288.74 $7,741.70
564966 | 10/31/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICALLIC . 532160 COMMODITIES  GOOL | 435340 $7,741.70

564967 10/31/2023 WOODWARD THOMAS BRENTON " s3500  COMMODITIES Ccos 450000 $450.00

ce40cs | 10/31/2023 PREFERRED MARKETING INC | 523080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOOI 244300 $2,443.00
564969 | 10/31/2023 BROWNELLS INC . 532300  COMMODITIES G0t 51213 $512.43

f |Account Description  |Fun ne Amount
E .

564970 10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 7531025  COMMODITIES a2 (522.02) $1,829.26
564970 10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT 1036384 531025  COMMODITIES 2 © 692.69 $1,829.26
564970 | 10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 | COMMODITIES a2 Le859 $1,829.26
564971 | 10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES | S875 15390 $812.29
S64971  10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025  COMMODITIES 875 | 16.15 $812.29
564971 | 10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025  COMMODITIES - oseis T ies2 $812.29
564971 | 10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 | 531025 coMMODITIES  SB75 3191 81229
564971 10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES | S875 32.46 $812.29
564971 10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025  COMMODITIES seis 3397  $812.29
564971 | 10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025  COMMODITIES T sezs T 30000 $812.29
564971 10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025  COMMODITIES s 4426 $812.29
564971 10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 S35 coMmoprTES  se’s . 5L30 481229
" sg471 10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025  COMMODITIES sers 6062 $812.29
564971 10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 h 531025 COMMODITIES " R 7055  $812.29
564971 10/31/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 © 531025  COMMODITIES | 875 39026 $81229

ceas710/31/2023 BURGIN DRAPERY WORKROOM INC | 532110 COMMODITIES Q034 T so200 $802. 00
564973 10/31/2023 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO “ 532170 COMMODITIES A1 1,144.77 "'"$1 144.77
564074 | 10/31/2023 CAPITAL CITY EQUIPMENT CO " "527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 (2,600.00)  $1,550.00
564974 | 10/31/2023 CAPITAL CITY EQUIPMENT CO S 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 ‘ 4 150.00 © $1,550.00
564975 10/31/2023 CAPITAL LANDSCAPING LLC 521320 CONTRACTUAL! SERVICES T ot o261 §9261

Seao76 | 10/31/2023 CARTERPRINTINGCOINC 532246”“iCOMMODmEs ‘ B0 189800 $1,898.00

10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 5 11/3/2023



Check #/

Payment ngemlt To

|Account Description

564077 |

10/31/2023 CDW LLC

~ COMMODITIES

' 9,954.56

531035 A251
564977 10/31/2023 CDW LLC 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY 5875 1 625.00  $21,579.56
564078 | 10/31/2023 CENTRAL IOWA TELEVISING 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 3231.00  $3,231.00
564979 10/31/2023 CENTRAL SALT LLC 532030 COMMODITIES 5360 332457 $61.417.01
564979 10/31/2023 CENTRAL SALT LLC 532030  COMMODITIES 5360 345321  $61,417.01
564979 10/31/2023 CENTRAL SALT LLC 532030  COMMODITIES S360 12,334.72 $61, 417.01
564979 10/31/2023 CENTRAL SALTLLC 532030 COMMODITIES S360 4230451 $61,417.01,
564980 |  10/31/2023 QWEST CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 120.69 $6,444.10
564980 10/31/2023 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 69.99 $6,444.10
564980 10/31/2023 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 69.99 $6,444.10
VVVV 564980 10/31/2023 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 U 69.99  $6,444.10
564980 10/31/2023 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 79.99  $6,444.10
564980  10/31/2023 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 101.04 $6,444.10
564980 10/31/2023 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 106.73 $6,444.10
564980 | 10/31/2023 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 120.32 $6,444.10
564980  10/31/2023 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1033 | 12362 $6,444.10
564980 10/31/2023 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 575.66 $6,444.10
564980 10/31/2023 QWEST CORPORATION 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 5,006.08 $6,444.10
564981 10/31/2023 NCH CORPORATION 532170  COMMODITIES A251 1323.18 1, 323.18
"""" 564982  10/31/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 532160 | COMMODITIES G0t 28312 $283.12
564983 10/31/2023 CITY SUPPLY CORP 532210  COMMODITIES G001 52.86 $5z 86
564984 10/31/2023 TWO-LEGGED STOOL LLC 532170 COMMODITIES E000 206.60  $206.60
564985 10/31/2023 GREG MEINDERS 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 2,700.00 $2, 700.00
564986 10/31/2023 CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS INC 532050 COMMODITIES T coss 384000 $8,315.00
564986 | 10/31/2023 CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS INC 532050  COMMODITIES 038 4,475.00 $8,315.00
564987 10/31/2023 WAYNE COOPER 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 40.00; $40.00
564088 | 10/31/2023 T M FRANKLIN COWNIE 528660 OTHER CHARGES GOO1 (52434)  $1,327.68
564988 10/31/2023 T M FRANKLIN COWNIE 528640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,852.02 $1,327 68
564989 10/31/2023 CRISIS SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT LLC 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5324  85.00 $170 00
10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 6 11/3/2023
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564980 10/31/2023)CRISIS SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT LLC " 528650 (CONTRACTUALSERVICES | S324 | 8500 $170 00
564990 © 10/31/2023 BOJAN DIUKIC ' ”7?"”5'2‘5510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES sss8 3720000 $3 200.00
564991 10/31/2023 ANTHONY CRUM R " 521750 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ T Gool 22400 $224.00
564992 10/31/2023 CRYSTAL CLEAR BOTTLED WATER CO 532080  COMMODITIES - GooL | 8.99 $8. 99

564903 | 10/31/2023 CROSSROAD ENTERPRISES INC 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL | 1,100.00  $1,100.00

564994  10/31/2023 CTK GROUP LLC o 52650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S321 | 500000 $2,000.00
564004 | 10/31/2023 CIKGROUP LLC | 528650 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S321 500.00 $2,000.00°
564994 10/31/2023 CTK GROUP LLC “ 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S321 | 50000  $2,000.00
564994 10/31/2023 CTK GROUP LLC T 28650 :}WC”ONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S3n 500.00  $2,000.00
564995 10/31/2023 CTK GROUP LLC 528660 ﬁOTHER CHARGES - S$321 55000 $550.00
564996 | 10/31/2023 DIAMOND OIL COMPANY 532000  COMMODITIES e 158.00  $3,889.55
564996 10/31/2023 DIAMOND OIL COMPANY ' 532130 COMMODITIES VIR 28855  $3,889.55
" 564996 10/31/2023 DIAMOND OIL COMPANY 532130 COMMODITIES AL 3,443.00 $3,889.55

564997 | 10/31/2023 D J GONGOL ASSOCIATES INC o 532150 COMMODITIES St 34735 4342735
564998 f'”'“‘id)évi“/2023;KATHEkiNE DOSTART S 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOOL | © 10975 $109.75
564999 | 10/31/2023 DPC INDUSTRIES INC 532030  COMMODITIES st 2400480 $24,004.80

565000 10/31/2023 DES MOINES DOWNTOWN CHAMBER OF 528005  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = 5743 2,500.00 $2,500.00
| COMMERCE : |

565001 | 10/31/2023 DES MOINES IRON & SUPPLY COMPANY 532230 COMMODITIES  Co40 56.07. $56.07
565002 10/31/2023 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING co 531010  COMMODITIES '  Goot 7040 $623.45
565002 | 10/31/2023 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO 532250 COMMODITIES GO0 2435 $62345

565002  10/31/2023 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO 53250 COMMODITIES | o1 | 4820 $62345
565002 | 10/31/2023 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO 532250  COMMODITIES Goot 480.50 $623.45

Wéégﬁbé”.\“"vvv"10/31/zoz3gDEs MOINES WATER WORKS ‘ 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E304 3.97  $3.97

565004 - 10/31/2023 BRYAN ALLEN EARLEY 5625 . ses8 900000 $9,000.00
" 565005 10/31/2023 EIS HOLDINGS LLC 527670  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S888 2,500.00  $15,000.00
565005 | 10/31/2023 EIS HOLDINGS LLC 527670 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 888 | 420000  $15,000.00

565005  10/31/2023 EIS HOLDINGS LLC | 527670 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 | 830000 $15,000.00
565006 10/31/2023 ECOLAB INC - " 521190 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 w75 ¢82Ts
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565007 10/31/2023 FOUR MILE CAR WASH 521325 :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 $35¢.50
565008 10/31/2023 EMBARKIT INC 526170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 115.01 $517.51
565008 10/31/2023 EMBARKIT INC 526170 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 40250 451751
565009 | 10/31/2023 EROSION TEK II/TIDY SITE SERVICES II LLC" 543050 CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 1,390.00  $3,740.0C
565009 10/31/2023 %EROSION TEK II/TIDY SITE SERVICES II LLC 543050  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 2,350.00
565010 10/31/2023 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES A251 286.88  $1,141.00
565010 © 10/31/2023 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES | A251 72448  $1,141.00
565010 10/31/2023 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES E051 7573 $1,141.00
565010 10/31/2023 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES G001 54.00 $1,141.09
565011 10/31/2023 VISUAL CONCEPTS 532240  COMMODITIES G001 73.46 $73.46
| 565012 | 10/31/2023 FARUK IBRAHIMOVIC s6225 ses8 450.000  $1,31€.00
565012 10/31/2023 FARUK IBRAHIMOVIC 526225 s888 866.00 $1,31€.00
565013 10/31/2023 FARUK IBRAHIMOVIC 526225 S888 2,862.37 $2,862.37
565014 - 10/31/2023 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1763 $17.63
565015 10/31/2023 FIRST UNITARIAN CHURCH OF DES MOINES 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5875 150000 $150.00
565016 | 10/31/2023 FRONT LINE THERAPY LLC 521020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7500 $255.00
565016 10/31/2023 FRONT LINE THERAPY LLC 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 180.00 $255.00
565017 10/31/2023 DENNIS FRYE 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 224,00 $224.00
565018  10/31/2023 RYAN GARRETT 528660  OTHER CHARGES 5321 21952 $219.52
565019 10/31/2023 GENERATIONAL GUNS LLC 532300 COMMODITIES Gool 14795 $147.95
565020 | 10/31/2023 HENRY BUILDERS INC 527070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 250.00 © $500.00
565020 . 10/31/2023 HENRY BUILDERS INC 527070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 250.00 $500.00
565021 10/31/2023 W W GRAINGER INC 532100  COMMODITIES ' 23.39 $711.81,
"""" 565021 10/31/2023 W W GRAINGER INC 532100 | COMMODITIES @200 71181
565021 10/31/2023 W W GRAINGER INC 532140  COMMODITIES 1009 $711.81
565021 10/31/2023 W W GRAINGER INC 532140  COMMODITIES 577.16 $711.81
565021 10/31/2023 W W GRAINGER INC 532150  COMMODITIES 50080  $711.81
565022 10/31/2023 GREAT CATERERS OF IOWA . 532080  COMMODITIES 212000 $1,143.50
565022 | 10/31/2023 GREAT CATERERS OF IOWA 532080 COMMODITIES 93150 $1,143.50

11/3/2023



GREATER DES MOINES HABITAT FOR HUMANITY

526225

5888

ine Amount

12,615.00

© $12,615.00

565037

10/31/2023

JOWA MUNICIPAL ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION

527520

(CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023

. 565023 | 10/31/2023 | !

565024 ”10/31/2023-GREATER DES MOINES HABITAT FOR HUMANITY Uswas T sgss | 1406600  $14,066.00
565025 | 10/31/2023 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC " 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 667153 $13,343.06
565025 10/31/2023 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 6,671.53 $i3m34'3m06.
565026 | 10/31/2023 H&M CONSTRUCTION ' 526235 ' 5888 1,500.00 $1 500.00

565027 | 10/31/2023 THE HOME DEPOT 532100 COMMODITIES G001 21.93 $21.93

565028 10/31/2023 THE HOME DEPOT 532040  COMMODITIES 01 96.85 $435.43

565028 10/31/2023 THE HOME DEPOT 532040  COMMODITIES G001 166.50 | $435.43
565028 10/31/2023 THE HOME DEPOT 532040  COMMODITIES Goo1 172.08 $435.43
565029 | 10/31/2023 STORM HOOVER 520300  OTHER CHARGES =" 65.62 $65.62
565030 10/31/2023 HOTEL FRANCIS LLC 528190 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 371 7536168 $75,361.68

565031 10/31/2023 HYVEE o 531010  COMMODITIES ' - S875 13.97 $319.93
565031 | 10/31/2023 HYVEE 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 57.97 $319.93
565031 | 10/31/2023 HYVEE © 532080  COMMODITIES . Goot 24790 431993
565032 10/31/2023 TA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 8L [AN'D 527520 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1021 15000 $15.00

565033 10/31/2023 BCC REAL ESTATE APPRAISAL Luc 521021 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A267 3,100.00 $3,100.00
565034 | 10/31/2023 IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 528650 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 530.00 $530.00

o ses035 10/31/2023 THE IOWA CLINIC o 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 262300  $2,623.00
56503 10/31/2023/ OWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 525170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 12392 $4,719.66
565036 10/31/2023 TOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 55170 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1033 | 27025 $4,719.66
565036 10/31/2023 IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 525170 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 347.90 $4,719.66
565036 10/31/2023 IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 525185 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Co51 588.80 $4,719.66
565036 10/31/2023 IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 525185  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES c051 7140000 $4,719.66

"""""" 565036 | 10/31/2023 IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 526140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES cos8 | 58879 $4,719.66
565036 | 10/31/2023 TOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 526140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 1,400.00 $4,719.66
565037  10/31/2023 IOWA MUNICIPAL ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION 537520 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GO0 40000 $1,350.00

565037 | 10/31/2023 IOWA MUNICIPAL ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION 528650 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 500 $1,350.00
565037 10/31/2023 TOWA MUNICIPAL ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES W‘Gooi” T 25000 $1,350.00

350.00

$1,350.00

11/3/2023
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565037 10/31/2023 IOWA MUNICIPAL ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION 528650 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . $1,350.00
565038 10/31/2023 TOWA REPROGRAPHICS 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 47,52 $393.12
565038 | 10/31/2023 IOWA REPROGRAPHICS 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A267 345.60 439312
565039 = 10/31/2023 IOWA SECTION OF ITE 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 50.00 $250.00
565039 10/31/2023 IOWA SECTION OF ITE 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 50.00 $25().00
565039 10/31/2023 IOWA SECTION OF ITE 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - 5360 150.00 $250.00
565040 | 10/31/2023 IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S875 201.09 $20..09
565041 10/31/2023 TOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 175.00 $700.00
565041 10/31/2023 IOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 175.00 ' $700.00
565041 10/31/2023 IOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 175.00 $700.00
565041 | 10/31/2023 IOWA TITLE COMPANY 521030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ oot 175.00 ' $700.00
565042 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES ‘ co42 1032 $2,23..68
565042 "10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 10.77 $2,232.68
565042 | 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 11.98 $2,237.68
. 565042 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES c042 1610  $2,232.68
565042 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 ' COMMODITIES c042 2184 $2,232.68
565042 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 22.18 $2,232.68
565042 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 22.48 $2,232.68

. 565042 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES co42 25.24 $2,232.68
sesoar 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 2747 $2,232.68
565042 | 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 2757 $2,232.68
565042 10/31/2023: INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 27.58 $2,232.68
565042 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES Co42 2877 éz 232.68
565042 | 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 042 2030 s223068
565042 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES Co42 31.02  $2,232.68
565042 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 46.12 $2,232.68
565042 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 54.00 $2,232.68
| 565042 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES Co42 5679 $2,232.68
| 565042 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITIES c042 7788 $2,232.68
10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 10 11/3/2023
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565042 | 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 WCMMODITTES ' 95.22 $2,232.68
565042 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 7531025  COMMODITIES c042 171100 $2,232.68
565042 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 20086 $2,232.68
565042 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 21019 $2,232.68
"""""" 565042 | 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 219.17 $2,232.68
S65042 | 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025  COMMODITIES 042 245.75 $2,232.68
565042 | 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES co42 419.14 $2,232.68
565042 | 10/31/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES S875 123.84 $2,232.68
565043 10/31/2023 UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA TRAINING AND 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5321 50500  $595.00
| SERVICES |

565044 | 10/31/2023 ITI HOLDINGS LLC 527500  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESW . @oo1 100.00  $100.00
565045 10/31/2023 WEBER BATTERY INC 532060  COMMODITIES . A251 T 4800 $48.90
565046 10/31/2023 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GO0l 892.04  $2,539.15
565046 | 10/31/2023 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1, 647.11 $2,539.15
565047 10/31/2023 INTERNATIONAL ASSOC FOR IDENTIFICATION 527520 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 80.00 $320.00
565047 | 10/31/2023 INTERNATIONAL ASSOC FOR IDENTIFICATION 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 8000 $320.00
565047 10/31/2023 INTERNATIONAL ASSOC FOR IDENTIFICATION 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 80.00 $320.00
565047  10/31/2023 INTERNATIONAL ASSOC FOR IDENTIFICATION 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES " Goot 80.00 $320.00
565048 "10/31/2023 DAN JUST " 528660 OTHERC CHARGES 021 (766.80)  $1,829.15
| 565048 10/31/2023 DAN JUST 528650 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 259595 $1,829.45
565049 10/31/2023 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC 520645  OTHER CHARGES m17 11,505.79,  $11,505.79]
565050 10/31/2023 KELTEK INCORPORATED 532190  COMMODITIES G001 3776 $6,580.66
565050 10/31/2023 KELTEK INCORPORATED 532190  COMMODITIES G001 1,287.65 $6,580.66

| 565050 10/31/2023 KELTEK INCORPORATED 532190 COMMODITIES GoO1 135995 $6,580.66
565050 10/31/2023 KELTEK INCORPORATED 7532190 COMMODITIES Toor 189048  $6,580.66
565050 10/31/2023 KELTEK INCORPORATED 532190 COMMODITIES G001 200482  $6,580.66
565051 10/31/2023 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030  COMMODITIES A251 7,198.35 '%ilt 451.80

© S65051 | 10/31/2023 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC 532030  COMMODITIES - A2l 7,253.45 $14 451.80
. 565052 10/31/2023 IAKE KERR : 528660  OTHER CHARGES s34 (1,136.80) $147 50
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565052 10/31/2023 JAKE KERR 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ©1,284.30 §147.50
565053 | 10/31/2023 KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC 532015 | COMMODITIES GO0t 163.00, $163.00
| 565054 | 10/31/2023 KING IRVING NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION | 528191 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES” 5888 ©1,000.00 $1 000.00
565055 10/31/2023 TAYLOR KLEPPE o 531020  COMMODITIES A251 90275  $92.75
565056 10/31/2023 LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 69,608.00  $255,810.00
565056 10/31/2023 LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 186,202.00 ""“'$255 810).00
565057 | 10/31/2023 DARWIN NEPTALY LANZA FiERomA 56225 5888 | 1‘8‘“2”06 00 $18 206.00
565058 10/31/2023 LEERBURG ENTERPRISES INC 532260  COMMODITIES s821 453.04 $453.04
565059 10/31/2023, LIFE INTERPRETATION INC 531010  COMMODITIES s875 109.50 $109.50
565060 10/31/2023 LILLIS O'MALLEY OLSON MANNING POSE 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 54,070.70  $193,521.70
________ s TEMPLEMAN LLP SRS R N
565060 10/31/2023 LILLIS O'MALLEY OLSON MANNING POSE | 541015  CAPITAL OUTLAY E304 139,451.00  $193,52..70
I S TEMPLEMAN LLP ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e 5 DS ST ISR
565061 10/31/2023' MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC 528545  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 804.50 $80:-.50
565062 | 10/31/2023 MARCIA M MADSEN 529390 OTHER CHARGES E301 © 287.15 $28 15
565063 10/31/2023 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 103.86 .31
565063 10/31/2023 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ) 130,39
| 565063 10/31/2023 MAILSERVICES LLC 522030 CONTRACTUALFS“ERVICES' - Goot 1,927.06
565064 10/31/2023 MARSHAL LLC 532500 ;COMMODITIES | 038 614.00  $12,714.00
565064 10/31/2023 MARSHAL LLC 541016 | CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 12,100.00  $12,714.00°
565065 10/31/2023 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC 532210 COMMODITIES E000 3,462.17  $3,46:.17
565066 10/31/2023;MIKE MASSENGILL 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 192.00  $192.00
565067 10/31/2023 TODD MCCLISH 528025  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5888 520000  $5,200.00
565068 10/31/2023 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 525185  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 © 155.90 $332.80
565068  10/31/2023 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 525185  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 17690  $332.80
565069 10/31/2023 MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 153 $1,45655
565069 10/31/2023 MENARD INC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 1494 $1,456.55
565069 10/31/2023 MENARD INC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 54.99 $1,45€.55'
565060 ~  10/31/2023 MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES 038 53.58 $1,45€ 55
565069 10/31/2023 MENARD INC | 532140  COMMODITIES 038 81.10° $1,45€.55
10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 12 11/3/2)23
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565069 'MENARD INC 532140 |COMMODITIES | 038 $1,456.55
. 565069 MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES 038 $1,456.55
565069 | 10/31/2023 MENARDINC 532140  COMMODITIES 038 131900 $1,456.55
565069 MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES 5360 2061  $1,456.55
565069 'MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES S360 87.80  $1,456.55
565069 'MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES 5360 119.97 $1,456.55
" 565069 MENARD INC 7532140  COMMODITIES 5360 12693 $1,456.55
565069 'MENARD INC 532140  COMMODITIES $360 21519 $1,456.55
565069 MENARD INC ""'532170  COMMODITIES 1021 5508 $1,456.55
565069 'MENARD INC 532360  COMMODITIES GoO1 6836  $1,456.55
s i T R e o
565071 JEN MICKEY 532080  COMMODITIES G001 8652 $86.52
565072 MICROSOFT ONLINE INC 526120  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 85.10 $85.10
565073 | 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 2574 $21,764.85
m'5“656“75””"”””“*'10731/“2”10"23'2MIDAM'E'RiCAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E101 1144 $21,764.85
565073 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 1371 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUALSERVICES | E101 1542 $21,764.85
565073  MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 1655  $21,764.85
565073 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Goo1 1144  $21,764.85
565073 'MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1144 $21,764.85
565073 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1428 $21,764.85
565073 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GO0t 1428 $21,764.85
565073 'MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool 1825  $21,764.85
565073 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 | 4038 $21,764.85
565073 'MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES coo1  96.67 $21,764.85
Csesorz MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 13468 $21,764.85
7 ses073 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Tas7 330.01  $21,764.85
565073 | 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ © E101 3160 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 12017 $21,76485
10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 13 11/3/2023




Check # /

565073

Péyment

10/31/2023

v Q Remit To

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

525020

|Account Description

?CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

$21,764.85

565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  E301 © $21,764.85
565073 | 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E301 10171 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 20650  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 30476  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1050 $21,76:4.85)
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1095  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 11.62  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1189  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1205  $21,76:4.85
565073 = 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1317 $21,76485
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 13.85 42176485
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1412 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 1436 $21,764.85
565073 | 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1436 $21,764.85
565073 Wio'/'31/2023;MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 1444  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 15.58 $21,76¢4.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1616  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 16.85  $21,760.85
| 565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 H?CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 1754 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 17.54  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 17.71 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1780 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 1813 $21,764.85
565073 ~  10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 18.56  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1875  $21,76¢.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 19.18.  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1934 $21,76¢.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 2028 $21 764.85
10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 14 11/3/2023




| Payment

Date

':Account Descri pt:on

‘ 555073 © 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Goo1 2105  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl 2345 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023. MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 7525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2560 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2573 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 2636 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 2834 $21,764.85
565073 | 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G0O1 2873 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2974 $21,764.85
565073 | 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 3046 $21,764.85
565073 | 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3117 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3150 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 31920 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3450  $21,764.85
Ses073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4470 $21,764.85
565073 T'W10/§1}'20'2/é MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 4796 $21,764.85
| S65073 | 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 5035 $21,764.85
565073 | 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oot 5432 $21,764.85
565073 | 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ” 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 5450 $21,764.85
565073 | 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY - 525020 MV;&SN\T'QA(ETUAL SERVICES Go01 5600 $21 764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5700 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023>MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 65.07  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 16098 $21,764.85
| 565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl 6009  $21,764.85
'“565073“4"”"“”’4""10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 7015 $21,764.85
""""" 565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7445 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7512 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Go01 8181  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 8651 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 0029

10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023

16

621, 764 85

11/3/2023



Check # /

Wire# | Date

|
§

]

Paymeﬁt: .

.5
3

§§§Accqunt Description

$21,764.85

. 565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 " $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY © 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 117.36.  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 123.97  $21,764.85
565073 | 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY | 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 128.00  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 159.71 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 16176 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 178.16 $21,76¢.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 26081 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 319.73 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 34874 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 478.84  $21,764.85
565073 | 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 534.11  $21,76¢.85
565073 | 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 62572 $21,76<.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 105370 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2,740.86  $21,76¢.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 19251 $21,764.85
565073 | 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S360 1201 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A255 8,929.55  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 ECONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 4190 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 4276 $21,764.85
...... T e e T e
565073 = 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 2586  $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY . 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1574 $21,764.85
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 22817 $21,764.85
| 565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 24197 $21,764.85]
565073 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 44472 $21,764.85
10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 16 11/3/2023



Check # / % Payment %Remit To

Wie # ,

,

_ Date

!

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

525020

i’A‘ccount Desci'i ptidh

G001

496.81

|Check Amt

$21,764.85

10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023

17

565073 | 10/31/2023 _ CONTRACTUAL S SERVICES B
565074 10/31/2023 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY " 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY - o3 101118 $1 011.18
565075 10/31/2023 MIDWEST BREATHING AIR LLC 532150  COMMODITIES G001 79925 $799.25
565076 10/31/2023 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 532190  COMMODITIES et 17.95 © $156.95
565076 10/31/2023 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 532190  COMMODITIES © Go01 139.00 $156.95
565077 10/31/2023 MILLERS HARDWARE INC 532100  COMMODITIES GoO1 8,69 $8.60
565078 | 10/31/2023 RANDY MITCHELL 521750 fCONTRACfUA'L\S”EﬁViCEé‘:‘ T Goot 96.00 $96.00
565079 10/31/2023 MICHAEL MOORE 527500  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 82.00  $82.00
565080 10/31/2023 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 544110 CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 627820  $6,278.20
565081 10/31/2023/SID TOOL CO INC 532100 COMMODITIES 251 22206 $222.06
565082 " 10/31/2023 MTI DISTRIBUTING INC 532150  COMMODITIES Goo1 192,01 " $192.01
565083 | 10/31/2023 JENNIFER MULLIN 529390  OTHER CHARGES E301 296.34 $296.34
565084 10/31/2023 MUNICIPAL PIPE TOOL CO LLC 532170  COMMODITIES E000 2,522.77 $2,522. 77
565085 10/31/2023 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTERF v 532150  COMMODITIES A251 44430 $555.22
565085 | 10/31/2023 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 COMMODITIES - Go01 1420 $555.22
565085 10/31/2023 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER | 532100 COMMODITIES GO0l 9672 $555.221
565086 | 10/31/2023 THE NEW YORK TIMES COMPANY 526125 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 4,830.80 4, 830.80
565087 10/31/2023 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532150 COMMODITIES o mst 712200 $818.93
565087 10/31/2023 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LIC 532150 COMMODITIES €034 900 4818.93
“ees087 | 10/31/2023 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532150  COMMODITIES 034 3622 $818.93
565087 10/31/2023 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532150  COMMODITIES 034 © 60.61 © $818.93
565088 10/31/2023 JOE NOLTE 520690  OTHER CHARGES G001 179.76 $179.76
565089 10/31/2023 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 9.23 $285.31
565089 | 10/31/2023 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES | GOO1 9.48 $28531
565089 | 10/31/2023 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001 1492 © $285.31
565089 | 10/31/2023 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001 32.08 $285.31
" 565089 | 10/31/2023 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES G001 4462 $28531
565080 | 10/31/2023 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 151.24 $285.31
565080 10/31/2023 OFFICE DEPOT 532100 COMMODITIES G001 374 $28531

11/3/2023



Check # / ﬁ Paymévn't
| Wire# | Date

461110

|Account Descri ption

565090 10/31/2023 v BROADLAWNS MEDICAL CENTER | /AMBULANCE CHARGES 774.00 $77-1.00
565001 10/31/2023 BROADLAWNS MEDICAL CENTER 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 659.00 $659.00
565092 10/31/2023 DANIEL DOWNS | 543050  CAPITAL OUTLAY co3s 90624 $906.24

. 565093 | 10/31/2023 JACK L MILLS 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES Goot 35.00 $35.00
565004 | 10/31/2023 JEFFREY FITCH 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 1170 $1.70
565095 10/31/2023 OTC DIRECT INC 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 328.30 $328.30
| 565006 10/31/2023 CURTIS PARKER 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 23800 $430.00
565006 10/31/2023 CURTIS PARKER 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 192.00 $430.00]
565097 10/31/2023 PER MAR SECURITY & RESEARCH CORPORATION 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,668.58. $1,668.58
565098 10/31/2023 PIGOTT INC o 531010  COMMODITIES S875 1,13179  $1,13..79
| 565009 . 10/31/2023 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 541010 | CAPITAL OUTLAY €038 1518600 $15 186.00
565100 10/31/2023 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 1523030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3000 $30.00
565101 .  10/31/2023 POLYDYNE INC 532030  COMMODITIES A251 54,808.80  $54,806.80
565102 10/31/2023 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1021 36.00 $1,840.60

| 565102 10/31/2023 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 6599 $1,840.60
| 565102 10/31/2023 P & P SMALL ENGINESINC 526050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = 1021 17098 $1,840.60°
565102 10/31/2023 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 95.98  $1,840.60
565102 10/31/2023 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 157.65 $1,84C.60
565102 10/31/2023 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 227.94 $1,84C.60
se5102 | 10/31/2023 P & P SMALLENGINES ING 526050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S360 T 1697 $1,840.60
565102 10/31/2023 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC | 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 27.99 $1,840.60
565102 10/31/2023 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S360 81.98 $1,840.60
565102 10/31/2023 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526050 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $360 83.97  $1,840.60

"""" 565102 10/31/2023 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 526050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES” . s360 14399 $1,840.60
565102 10/31/2023 P &P SMALL ENGINES INC 532170 COMMODITIES o2 18L16 $1,840.60
565102 10/31/2023 P & P SMALL ENGINES INC 532170  COMMODITIES 1021 650.00 $1,840.60
565103 10/31/2023 QUALITY LOGO PRODUCTS INC 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 630.25  $630.25
565104 | 10/31/2023 JAIME QUINN 529740  OTHER CHARGES G001 50000  $1,636.19
565104 10/31/2023 JAIME QUINN 529740 M;OTHER CHARGES T s 1,136.19  $1,636.19
10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 18 11/3/2023




Check#/é Payment i - . ‘ Account Desqriptitfn

Wire#  Date

565105 = 10/31/2023 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS CO INC OF WATERLOO 532060  COMMODITIES 040 54132 '5$541‘32
565106 | 10/31/2023 JARED MOLLENHAUER ﬁ s625  se8 | 3007155 $3097155

565107 | 10/31/2023 RUAN CENTER CORPORATION © 52700 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1040 | 44500 $445.00
565108 10/31/2023 TIM RUNDE 532080  COMMODITIES st 20697 $206.97
565109 10/31/2023 SCHIMBERG COMPANY - 532100 COMMODITIES . A5 1,649.16 $3,801.57

565100 10/31/2023 SCHIMBERG COMPANY . h 532100  COMMODITIES a2t 2152 4 $3 801.57

US65110 10/31/2023 SCHULING HITCH COMPANYINC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES w10 67990 $679.90
Usesil 10/31/2023 HAGIN GILLTS " 7531010 COMMODITIES R R 140.00 ' $760.00

UseS111 10/31/2023 HAGIN GILLIS | 531010 COMMODITIES $875 620.00 $760.00

Usesil2 | 10/31/2023 SENECA COMPANIES INC o 526000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL ' 38580  $385.80
's65113 | 10/31/2023 SCOTT SHAMBLEN T 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES. Ceo01 | 22400 '$224.00
565114  10/31/2023 SHARE CORPORATION o 531000  COMMODITIES I I Y I '”$941 73
565115  10/31/2023 SHERIFF OF BLACK HAWK COUNTY 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | 43,60 © $43.60

565116 ;“"10/31/202'3§SHER1FF OF WOODBURY COUNTY ST U 51030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES + Gool 3800 $38.00
565117 10/31/2023 CHUCK SHIELDS C 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - G001 19200 19200
565118 10/31/2023 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC | 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Goo1 = 30. 003 T $96.00

565118 10/31/2023 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 527720 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 25.00 $96.00

sg5118  10/31/2023 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENTINC 527720 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘:W o010 4100 $96.00
565119 10/31/2023 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENTINC 532390 COMMODITIES oot 2500 $25.00
565120 10/31/2023 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING "~ 532040 COMMODITIES et 24366 244632

565120 10/31/2023%SINK PAPER & PACKAGING 532040 COMMODITIES oot CUeeL31 $2,446.32

565120 = 10/31/2023 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING I 532040  COMMODITIES T o0t 691.00 $2,446.32
565120 10/31/2023 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING 532040 COMMODITIES CoGooL T 0648 $2,446.32
T T B o e T P
565121 | 10/31/2023 CHRISTOPHER SPRAGUE 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 12800  $128.00
i " 565122 10/31/2023 JOHN SPROLE " 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | T Tes00 $96.00
| 565123 10/31/2023 FIRST DAKOTA TITLE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Ccos 2500 §2500
Tss124 | 10/31/2023 SUNDBERG AMERICA LLC 77532100 COMMODITIES T eoor 6999 $69.99

‘ 565125“‘&‘ ~10/31/2023 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS ASSOCIATESINC 521010 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GoO1 115995  $1,15095

10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 19 11/3/2023



Check#/% Payniént ?}Remﬁ'ra ' . ' s bj  |Account Description

Wire# | Date | . H . , . ; .
565126  10/31/2023 RAUN TAYLOR 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GOOL 238.00 $334.00

565126 10/31/2023 RAUN TAYLOR | 521750 (CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOOL 96.00  $33400

565127 . 10/31/2023 TELEFLEX LLC 532160  COMMODITIES G001 . 45000  $15,187.50
565127 10/31/2023 TELEFLEX LLC 532160  COMMODITIES G001 | 14,737.50.  $15,187.50
565128 10/31/2023 TELOG INSTRUMENTS INC 526110 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A257 2,813.61 $2,813.61

565129 10/31/2023 TESSCO INCORPORATED 532060 COMMODITIES 1040 117.10 $11710

565130 mib/éi/ZOZ?T—MOBILE USAINC - 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 25.00 $25.00

565131 | 10/31/2023 MATHEW CHRISTIAN ’ 56205 ' o 5888 | 7500 $7'> 00,
565132  10/31/2023 TRIVISTA COMPANIES INC 532190  COMMODITIES G001 (25.96) $1,572.84
565132 | 10/31/2023 TRIVISTA COMPANIES INC ' 532190  COMMODITIES . Goo1 2596  $1,572.84

565132 ~ 10/31/2023 TRIVISTA COMPANIES INC 532190 COMMODITIES ~ Goo1 = 2596  $1,57.84
565132 10/31/2023 TRIVISTA COMPANIES INC 532190  COMMODITIES et 89.56  $1, 57:'?'84
565132 10/31/2023 TRIVISTA COMPANIES INC . 532190 |COMMODITIES Go01 268.68  $1,57..84

565132  10/31/2023 TRIVISTA COMPANIES INC ' . 532190 | COMMODITIES G001 1,188.64 '$1 572.84
565133 10/31/2023 ULINEINC 531010  COMMODITIES . s875 14976 $420.28)

56513¢  10/31/2023 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 48.15 $46.15
565135 10/31/2023 UNITED RENTALS INC ' 544090  CAPITAL OUTLAY A1 651000 $6,510.00

565136 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531025  COMMODITIES e 8697 $6,645.73

565136 . 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 523080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 . 377.04  $6,645.73

565136 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GoOL | 35404 $6,645.73

565136 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION - 531010  COMMODITIES G001  508.51 $6,64.73
565136 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTATION 531028 COMMODITIES GOl 67706 $6,64573
565136 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 526120 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T et aomos s664573
565136 | 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION . 531010 COMMODITIES sS85 500 4664573
565136 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010 COMMODITIES $875 39.92 $6,645.73
565136 = 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES - ss75 50083  $6,645.73
565136 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 531010 COMMODITIES | S875 24157 $6,645.73

USBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION . 523080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S875 = 418.80 $6,645. 73

565136 10/31/2023

10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 20 11/3/2323
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;

Payment
Date

10/31/2023

531010

COMMODITIES

Account Description

5875

ine Amount

255.70

$6,645.73

565136 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION |
| “‘”’56'5‘156‘”“'”'W “10/31/2023jus BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 1 1,167.96  $6,645.73
565136 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 523080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S875 ©190.99 $6,645.73
565136 | 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 532340  COMMODITIES 5875 56.77 $6,645.73
565136 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 31500 $6,645.73
565136 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES 5875 131.56 $6,645.73
" 565136 10/51/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S875 100.00  $6,645.73
565136 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES ' 5875 287.98 $6,645.73
565136 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010  COMMODITIES S875 300,03 $6,645.73
565136 10/31/2023 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 531010 ’CVOMMODITIESM s875 T 11095 $6,645.73
- '565137“"” " 10/31/2023 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 952 $9.52
565138 10/31/2023 UNITED STATES MARSHALS SERVICE 529510  OTHER CHARGES AS80 48,474.00  $48,474.00
565139 10/31/2023 UTILITY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES E000 30600  $1,014.06
565139 | 10/31/2023 UTILITY EQUIPMENT COMPANY - 532100  COMMODITIES E000 708.06.  $1,014.06
B 565140 10/31/2023 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 532060 COMMODITIES CoAst 84400  $1,080.85
565140 10/31/2023 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC | 532060 COMMODITIES - A251 L14585  $1,989.85
565141 10/31/2023 VERMEER SALES & SERVICE INC 526040  CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 37830  $666.27
565141 10/31/2023 VERMEER SALES & SERVICE INC 532170  COMMODITIES D21 28797 $666.27
se5142 10/31/2023 SHUPUT ENTERPRISES LLC ' 532100  COMMODITIES 1040 20100 $201.00
B T R e eooRTE o R S $2 s
565144 | 10/31/2023 JORDAN WALL 528660 OTHER CHARGES o 5321 21952 $219 52
565145 10/31/2023 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA 527030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 360.00 " $480.00
565145 10/31/2023 WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IowA - 527030 §c0NT|iKCTUAL SERVICES ~ A255 120.00 $480.00
565146 10/31/2023 MLB OF IOWA INC 526010 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | C034 2150 $22150
565147 10/31/2023 PHILLIP WELLS 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 27200 $496.00
565147 10/31/2023 PHILLIP WELLS 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ' G001 224.00 i $496 00
565148 10/31/2023 WRIGHT OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS 532010 | COMMODITIES Co51 3,001.00  $35,535.00
565148 10/31/2023 WRIGHT OUTDOOR soumoms 532010  COMMODITIES | o5t 31,634.00 $35 535,00
565149 i‘0/é1/202352ELLER&Assoc:IATEs LC 521020 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oo 5000 $100 00‘
10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 21 11/3/2023




Check # / | Payment gRem:t .

Wire # E

Date

521030' ‘

E'Accéuhtvséscri ption

vCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

565149 10/31/2023 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC
565150 10/31/2023 ZIEGLER INC h 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 727756 $7,277.56
565151 | 10/31/2023 JASON T & TERESAR ZILK, 541010 CAPITAL OUTLAY 034 42,500.00  $42,500.00
565152 11/3/2023 ABM PARKING SERVICES 580069  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 465276  $4,652.76
565153 11/3/2023 ALTOONA COMMUNITY SERVICE CAMPUS 589122  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 56232 $562.32
565154 11/3/2023 ANIMAL LIFELINE OF IOWA INC 589132  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 ©201.00 © $201.00
565155 ””1'1'/3’/'2023§AN1MAL RESCUE LEAGUE OF IOWA 580120 EYPAYROLL AGENCY | A235 18950 $189.50
565156 11/3/2023 AVESIS INCORPORATED 580070  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 501463 4501463
565157 11/3/2023 SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE 529680 | OTHER CHARGES A201 256.15 $256.15
| 565158 | 11/3/2023 CHILDRENS CANCER CONNECTION 589141  PAYROLL AGENCY A2 218.00 - $218.00
565159 11/3/2023';‘COLLECTION SERVICE CENTER-38 520680 OTHER CHARGES A201 24,911.84 $24 91:.84
565160 11/3/2023 COMMUNITY HEALTH CHARITIES 589142  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 2100 $2..00
565161 11/3/2023 DES MOINES BURIAL ASSOCIATION 589101  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 4,290.00 $4 290.00
565162 11/3/2023 DES MOINES POLICE ACTIVITIES LEAGUE 589143  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 89.50 $8‘) 50
565163 11/3/2023 SERVE CREDIT UNION 580098  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 126,202.13  $126,202.13
| 565164 | 11/3/2023 SERVE CREDIT UNION 589097  PAYROLL AGENCY A3 1,060.00  $1,060.00
565166 11/3/2023 FOOD BANK OF IOWA 580134 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 32270 $32:? 70
565167 11/3/2023 FRIENDS OF DES MOINES PARKS | 589137 PAYROLL AGENCY | A235 154.50 $154.50
565168 11/3/2023 ;FLORIDA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT 520680 OTHER CHARGES A1 380.80 $38<) 80
565160 11/3/2023 DES MOINES FIRE DEPARTMENT CCREDITUNION 589071  PAYROLLAGENCY A235 5388978 $53,889.78
565170 ': 11/3/2023 IOWA PUBLIC RADIO INC " 580154 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 0950 $9< 50
565171 11/3/2023 TOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 529680  OTHER CHARGES A201 1,932.78 $1,932.78
565172 '11/3/2023vaOWA SHARES 580083  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 - 8.00 $£.00
Usesiza . iyapommERs T 580026  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 - 280.00  $580,95¢.76
565174 11/3/2023 IPERS 589026  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 43373 $580,95¢.76
565174 11/3/2023 IPERS 589026  PAYROLL AGENCY 232,02048  $580,95¢.76
565174 11/3/2023 TPERS 580026 PAYROLL AGENCY 34821555  $580,95€.76
565175 11/3/2023 KIWANIS MIRACLE LEAGUE 7589139 PAYROLL AGENCY 92.00 $92.00
565176 11/3/2023 LIBRARY BOARD FOUNDATION FUND 580118  PAYROLLAGENCY 14230 $142.30
10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 22 1132323




Payment gRemlt To | Account Description ine Amount
, .| Date | ' . S , L . Ll

565177 11/3/2023 DES MOINES METRO CREDIT UNION 589125  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 37,004.95  $37,004.93
565178 11/3/2023 MUNICIPAL FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT 589028 PAYROLLAGENCY | A2 400420  $874,388.23
565178 11/3/2023 MUNICIPAL FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT 589028  PAYROLL AGENCY ~ A235 | 10,000.03  $874,388.23
565178 11/3/2023 MUNICIPAL FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT 580028  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 249,742.95  $874,388.23
565178 11/3/2023 MUNICIPAL FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT ' 580028  PAYROLL AGENCY A5 © 610,542.05 $874 388.23
565181 11/3/2023 CDM NORTH SIDE COMMUNITY RECREATION 580163 | S 50.00 $50.00

, | CENTER | |
se5182 11/3/2023 PARC EVENT CENTER 589101 PAYROLLAGENCY A235 231800 $2,318.00
565183 11/3/2023 POLK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 520680  OTHER CHARGES A201 1,433.63 $1,433.63
565185 . 11/3/2023 UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL IOWA 589113  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 661.30 $661.30
565186 11/3/2023 YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF 580119  PAYROLL AGENCY BV 223041 $2,239.41
565187 11/3/2023 BLANK PARK ZOO FOUNDATION 580155 PAYROLL AGENCY 235 73.00 $73.00
e Ty e S L T R (1 o """‘51'"'2"97”066 -
565188 11/3/2023 CDM FOR S5 AND FED WH 580002 PAYROLL AGENCY A35 81276 \$1 207,086.22
565188 11/3/2023 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 589002 PAYROLL AGENCY - A23S 741441  $1,297,086.22
565188 11/3/2023 CDM FOR SS AND FEDWH 589002 PAYROLL AGENCY a3 186,859.62  $1,207,086.22
565188 11/3/2023 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 580002 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 433.939.02  $1,207,086.22
565188 = 11/3/2023 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 580004  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 (13,795.17) $1,297,086.22
565188 11/3/2023 CDM FOR S5 AND FED WH 580004 PAYROLLAGENCY A235 40,603.56  $1,207,086.22
565188 11/3/2023 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH 580004 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 643 212.59 ’$1 297 086.22
565189 | 11/3/2023 VOYA FINANCIAL INC 580072 o A235 8 569 63 $8,569.63
565190 11/3/2023 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS 580303  PAYROLL AGENCY A5 1400 $217,901.08
565190 11/3/2023 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS 589303  PAYROLL AGENCY A35 | 60,5535  $217,901.08
565190 | 11/3/2023 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS " 580303  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 157,831.64  $217,901.08
565191 | 11/3/2023 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS 589301 PAYROLLAGENCY A235 12,650.00  $456,368.77
U Sg5191 | 11/3/2023 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS 589301 | PAYROLL AGENCY A3 58,614.70.  $456,368.77
565191 11/3/2023 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS 589301  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 320,73531  $456,368.77
565191 11/3/2023 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS " 589365 ;PAYROLL AGENCY A235 0.88  $456,368.77
565101 11/3/2023 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS 589365  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 | 74367.88  $456,368.77
10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 23 11/3/2023




Check#/ :; Payment f"Remlt To ' . - § iact ACCOunt De'scripti’on : 'Fu ‘, .‘ i 7 - | CK | E
565192 11/3/2023 %CDM FOR STATE WH 589024

565192 11/3/2023 CDM FORSTATEWH 589024

PAYROLL AGENCY | (3 763.00) $249,405.00
[PAYROLL AGENCY 5 1097400 éé&éz&oébo

565192 11/3/2023/CDMFORSTATEWH 580024 PAYROLLAGENCY | A235 = 24210400 5249, 405.00
565193 11/2/2023 ABM PARKING SERVICES "7 527080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool | | 460.00  $460.00
565194 11/2/2023 JULIA MCMAHON . 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 55.00 $350.00
565194 11/2/2023 JULIA MCMAHON 521030 | CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GoO1 55.00 $350.00

565194 | 11/2/2023 JULTAMCMAHON ‘ 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 55000 $350.00

565194 11/2/2023 JULIA MCMAHON 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES coo1 5500 $350.00
565194 = 11/2/2023 JULIA MCMAHON 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOt 65.00 $350.00

565194 11/2/2023 JUUAMCMAHON 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOOI  65.00 © $350.00

565195 11/2/2023 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC ’ 532170  COMMODITIES | . s30 . 349.00 $349.00
565196 11/2/2023 ALL STAR CONCRETE LLC 543060 CAPITAL outar 38 12601674 $126,016.74
565197 11/2/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC N 531010 COMMODITIES GOO1 (209.20) $7,967.45

565197 11/2/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 |COMMODITIES ool | 16.99 $7,967.45

565197 11/2/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC ; 531010 COMMODITIES . Goo1 ‘ 17.97  $7,967.45

| 565197 11/2/2023§AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES G0t 3037 47, 96'; 45

565197 11/2/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES Goot 37.95  $7,967.45
565197 . 11/2/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC " 531010 'COMMODITIES ' G001 57.99 $7,967.45

565107 11/2/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 fCOMM'éDIﬁEs L G0l 7385 §7,06745

565197  11/2/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES GO0l 103.18 $7,967.45

565197 . 11/2/2023: AMAZONCOM LLC . 531010~ COMMODITIES . G001 207.98 $7,96?'.45

565197  11/2/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES G001 24088 $7,967.45

565197 11/2/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010 COMMODITIES © o ose’s 2798 §7,967.45
565197 | 11/2/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC 531010  COMMODITIES . ss7s 80.18  $7,967.45
565197  11/2/2023 AMAZONCOM LLC | 531010 COMMODITIES Csss 10405 47,9674
565197 'i'i'/'2/2023§AMA20Nc0M LLC' - 531025 ‘COMMODITIES ' co42 | 4724 $7,967.45

10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 24 11/3/2323




565197

Payment
Date

11/2/2023

AMAZONCOM LLC

565197 -

565197

11/2/2023
11/2/2023

AMAZONCOM LLC

531045

531045

:

AMAZONCOM LLC

532100

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

Account Descri ption

|Check Amt

348.90

369.00
999

565197

11/2/2023

AMAZONCOM LLC

532100

. COMMODITIES

565197

11/2/2023

AMAZONCOM LLC

532100

COMMODITIES

565107

11/2/2023
11/2/2023

AMAZONCOM LLC

AMAZONCOM LLC

532110

~ COMMODITIES

|

1509
4395
T

532170

' COMMODITIES

v 11-69. R

$7,967.45
$7,967.45
1 $7,967.45
$7,967.45
$7,967.45
$7,967.45

. 56519..7.

11/2/2023

AMAZONCOM LLC

532170

COMMODITIES

35.30

$7,067.45

565197

11/2/2023

AMAZONCOM LLC

532170

COMMODITIES

189.00

$7,067.45

565197
e

11/2/2023

11/2/2023

 AMAZONCOM LLC

532220

'COMMODITIES

AMAZONCOM LLC|

532220

83.97

$7,967.45

565197

11/2/2023

AAMAZONCOM LLC

532260

COMMODITIES

202.93

$7,967.45

2049

$7,967.45

565197

11/2/2023

AMAZONCOM LLC

532340

.COMMODITIES

203.15

565197

117272023
i

565198 11/2/2023

AMAZONCOM LLC

532340

COMMODITIES

11/2/2023

AMAZONCOM LLC
AMERICAN TITLE INC

544031
521035

(CAPITAL OUTLAY
* CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

s
T
- 5000

$7,967.45
© $7,967.45
$7,967.45
$50.00

565199

11/2/2023

AMERICAN POLYGRAPH ASSOCIATION

565199

11/2/2023

AMERICAN POLYGRAPH ASSOCIATION

527520

527520

565200

11/2/2023

ANAWIM HOUSING

521080

| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
_CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |

565200

11/2/2023

' ANAWIM HOUSING

521080

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |~

565201. B —

11/2/2023
INC

ONLINE ATM SERVICE INC/ARMORED KNIGHTS

521060

_CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

175.00
175.00
13,0274

© $129,781.69

$350.00
$350.00

 116,678.95

$129,781.69

320.00

$320.00

565202

11/2/2023

AT & T MOBILITY

565203

11/2/2023

11/2/2023

525150

_CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

134.76

$134.76

'BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD)

526120

| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTROL INSTALLATIONS OF IOWA INC

526010

G001

3,242.84

| $3,242.84

G001

350.00

$825()()

565204

11/2/2023

(CONTROL INSTALLATIONS OF IOWA INC

526010

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

oo .

475.00

 $825.00

565205

11/2/2023

'BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC

11/2/2023

521320

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

S360

3,266.05

$3,266.05

BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION |

ceeo0E - .

11/2/2023 BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION I

521020

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023

25

521020

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

n67

23,408.75

3484125

" $58,250.00
$58,250.00

11/3/2023



»%

Check # / | Payment [RemitTo

S

Wire# @ Date | i . . . ..
COMMODITIES G001 ) $59:

565207 | 11/2/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICALLLC 532160
565207 | 11/2/2023 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160 COMMODITIES Gool 13689 $592.90
565207 | 11/2/2023 BOUND TREEMEDICALLLC 53160 COMMODITIES | Gooi | 33600 $592.90
. 565208 11/2/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES D 1,865.66 $4,880.41
565208 11/2/2023 BAKER AND TAYLORACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES ‘ 42 301475 $4,880.41
565200 11/2/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531010  COMMODITIES Y 15.17 $5..49)
B R i m e STt e
565200 | 11/2/2023 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 | COMMODITIES | s&75 1080  $5..49

565210 11/2/2023 CDW LLC 531010  COMMODITIES Goo1 77500 $2,724.02
565210 | 11/2/2023 CDW LLC . 532100  COMMODITIES . Goor 1,049.02 $2,72:.02

 |Account Désél;iptidn »

2.90

565211 11/2/2023 CENTRAL IOWA READY MIX 532050 | COMMODITIES ~ S360  408.00 $2,882.00
565211 11/2/2023 CENTRAL IOWA READY MIX | 532050 COMMODITIES s360 51000 $2,882.00
565211 11/2/2023 CENTRAL IOWA READY MIX 53050 COMMODITIES o os0 78200  $2,882.00
565211 11/2/2023 CENTRAL IOWA READY MIX T s3050 (COMMODITIES . s0 876.00  $2,88:.00

565212 | 11/2/2023 QWEST CORPORATION - 521060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GO0l = 11832  $6,43.50
565212 11/2/2023 QWEST CORPORATION 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gooi 11832 $6,431.50

565212 11/2/2023 QWEST CORPORATION - . 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 33090 $6,431.50

565212 11/2/2023 QWEST CORPORATION - 525155 ;coNﬁACTUAL SERVICES = 1033 | - 752.89 $6,431.50
R e R e P B e
565213 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 $1,972.64
565213 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | GOO1 20253 $1,972.64

565213 | 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 38407 $1,972.64

565213 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION o 526011 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 1220 $1,97.64

565213 . 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5 21.50 $1,972.64

565213 | 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 1858 $1,97:.64
565213 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 . 2758  $197:.64

565213 11/2/2023 CINTASCORPORATION . 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 3320 $1,972.64

10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 26 11/3/2223



o bJect “Account Descri ptaon
§

565213 | 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © $1,972.64

" 565213 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION T 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A2s1 11083 $1,972.64
iy T iAol CaTRS CORPORRTON e e oA e s S e
565213 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL | 3820  $1,972.64
565213 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001~ 43.30 $1,972.64

565213 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION o 527090 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 ' 4350 $1,972.64
565213 | 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION | 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL 4350 $1,972.64

565213 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 4380 $1,972.64
565213 = 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION ‘ 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool | 4630  $1,972.64

565213 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © oot 50.05 $1 972.64

565213 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 B 5080 $1,972.64
565213 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 777527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 | 5360  $1,972.64
565213 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 5695 $1,972.64
T R T SRR e s

565213 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 52709 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  Goot = 0875 $1,972.64

565213 | 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527510 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G0t 1528 §1,972.64
565213 11/2/2023 CINTAS CORPORATION 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESW 40 44,05 $1,972.64
565214 ' 11/2/2023 CLICK FOR SAVINGS LLC 531020  COMMODITIES T eoor | 3769 $376.19

| 565215 11/2/2023 CLIVE POWER EQUIPMENT 532150 COMMODITIES et 3135 $1,369.71

565215 | 11/2/2023 CLIVE POWER EQUIPMENT " "'s;is0 comMopbITIES | G0t 22663 $1,369.71
565215 11/2/2023 CLIVE POWER EQUIPMENT ' 532150 COMMODITIES et 27784 $1,36971

65215 | 11/2/2023 CLIVE POWER EQUIPMENT | " 532150  COMMODITIES T et 277.93 $1,369.71
565215 11/2/2023 CLIVE POWER EQUIPMENT 532150 COMMODITIES GOt 27793 $1,369.71

565215 | 11/2/2023 CLIVE POWER EQUIPMENT T s;is0 commoprtiEs | Goot 7703 $1,36971
565216  11/2/2023 TWO-LEGGED STOOL LLC | 532150 COMMODITIES - s360 11636 '$\iiéﬂ3‘6'
T 7Ses217 | 11/2/2023 COMMUNICATION DATA LINK LLC 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY | c040 627375  $6,273.75
| S65218  11/2/2023 CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS INC 53050 comoprTEs 0 coss 5165 00 $5165.00
565219 | 11/2/2023 TOM CORBITT "7 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021 4678,  $46.78

565220 | 11/2/2023 CTKGROUPLLC T 508660 OTHER CHARGES "s321 55000 $550.00

10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 27 11/3/2023



Check # / | Payment |[RemitTo ~ |object  |AccountDescription  [Fund

565221 . 11/2/2023 CUMMINS INC . 544000  CAPITAL OUTLAY A255 | 53,921.45  $53,921.45
565222 11/2/2023 DEE ZEE INC 532100  COMMODITIES E301 1,649.97  $1,649.97

565223 11/2/2023 DES MOINES CONSISTORY 521110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S875 | 1,500.00  $1,500.00
565224 11/2/2023 RYAN J DOTY | 528660 | OTHER CHARGES s34 66338  $663.38
565225 11/2/2023 DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE . 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 280.00 $280.00
565226 11/2/2023 OMG MIDWEST INC 532020  COMMODITIES a0 1,537.60 $7,176.50

o B T e e S
565226 | 11/2/2023 OMG MIDWEST INC | 532020  COMMODITIES s360 2.824.72 $7,176.50
565227 | 11/2/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - o8 6.00  $7,126.68
565227 | 11/2/2023tDES MOINES WATER WORKS B 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A255 1040 $7,128.68

565227 11/2/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS ' 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A255 96.00  $7,126.68

565227 11/2/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES El01 600 47,126.68

565227 11/2/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 | 700 $7,128.68

565227 . 11/2/2023 DES MOINES WATERWORKS 525050 _CéNTRACTUAL SERVICES = E101 800 $7,126.68

565227 = 11/2/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E101 ©14.00 $7,126.68

| 565227 11/2/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS = 525050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ ~ E20L 600 $7,12668
©S65227 | 11/2/2023 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 6,975.28 $7,126.68
se5228 11/2/2023 EIS HOLDINGS LLC | 527670 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Co34 97,006.31 $97 006.31
56529 | 11/2/2023 ECOLABINC 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 875 $8¢ 75
565230 | 11/2/2023 ENGINEERED CONTROLSINC 526110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~~ A251 42000 $420.00
565231 | 11/2/2023 EVENT DECORATORS OF IOWA INC 529650  OTHER CHARGES © s30 . 42000 $420.00
565232 11/2/2023 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 | COMMODITIES Goo1 143.48 $487.11
| T e GO e T R

e A R R I B i
565232 11/2/2023 FASTENAL COMPANY 532190 COMMODITIES 01 8223 $487.11
| 565233 T 11/2/2023 FBI-LEEDA INC 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = s321 | ~ 795.00 $1,590.00
565233 11/2/2023 FBI-LEEDA INC o 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S321 | 79500 $1,500.00

56523¢ = 11/2/2023 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE&ENVIRONMENT LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o oco3s 6304 00 $6,304.00

o osess5 11/2/2023 | CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025  COMMODITIES oS5 Al a9

10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 28 ’ 11/3/2323



Check # / [ Payment itTo | o . Object '%Accofunt Description

Wire# | Date ‘ . P . ... . ' _ L
565235 11/2/2023 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 531025  COMMODITIES . S875 20151 $243.49
e i GRS IE B — L R (184 o e
R T e o ToooBTE T et G
565236 11/2/2023 GALLS LLC ' . 532250  COMMODITIES ' . GoOoL (31.66)  $2,632.77
55236 | 11/2/2023 GAUSLIC 532250 COMMODITIES . Gool ‘ 23.98  $2,632.77

565236 11/2/2023 GALLS LLC ' ' 532250 COMMODITIES - Goot 3461 $2,632.77,

ses236 | 11023'GAUSUC 532250 COMMODITIES oot 55.00  $2,632.77
565236 11/2/2023 GALLSLLC | 532250 COMMODITIES - G001 ' 6342 $2,632.77
se5236 | 11/2/2023 GALLS LLC ’ 532250 COMMODITIES - Goot [ T e0.88  $2,632.77
565236 11/2/2023 GAUSLC 7 s32s0 COMMODITIES - G0t 7085 $2,632.77
'S65236 | 11/2/2023 GALLSLLC o 53250 COMMODITIES eool 184.45 $2,632.77
565236 11/2/2023§;GALLS LLC . 532250 COMMODITIES | - G0t 213.02 $2,632.77
565236 1122023 GALLS LLC 532250  COMMODITIES U Go01 24696 $2,632.77
Rt , R T T e
e T T B B e I T B 57
e wpmmewsuc T omm cowoomsan | s e
565237 | 11/2/2023 GOLDEN VALLEY HARDSCAPESLLC 532010 COMMODITIES 040 1,835.00 $1,035.00
565238 | 11/2/2023 W W GRAINGER INC | 5.0 coMMODITES G0t 7367 - $7367

565239 11/2/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC “ 532060 COMMODITIES co34 275 $345L75

555239 11/2/2623 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC Co INCJW R 532060 f@éOMMODiTIES v S ,...‘C034-, e it sranieencs 58 $3 L 75.

7565239 | 11/2/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES - co4 532 $345L.75
565230 11/2/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES o4 934 $3,451.75
565230 | 11/2/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES o o34 5764 §345L75
565235 11/2/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC T saoe0  comoprTEs 0 cos4 | 7109 4345175
565239 11/2/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES coz4 7875 4345175
565239 11/2/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 ;COMMODITIéé ' T oz 81.56 $3,451.75,
565239 11/2/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC | 532060 |COMMODITIES co¢ 14018 $3,451.75
565239 11/2/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 \COMMODITIES o co34 * 28428  $3,451.75

565239 1122023 GRAYBARFLECTRICCOINC 532060 " COMMODITIES ~ c034 | 146402 4345175

10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 29 11/3/2023



Check # /

Payment

{Account Description

{Fund

Wire # | Date i . L 0
565239 11/2/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES C040 | $3,45L.75

. 565239 11/2/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES G001 3344 $345L75
| 565230 | 11/2/2023|GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 544220 CAPITAL OUTLAY cost 3100 $345L75
565239 11/2/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 544220 | CAPITAL OUTLAY cos1 187.80  $3,45L.75
565239 11/2/2023 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY | 051 939.00 $3,451.75
565240 11/2/2023 GREEN BAY LEAD INC 526010 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool 6,500.00 $6 500.00
565241 | 11/2/2023 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 543060 CAPITAL OUTLAY T coss | 818,920.13 $818 920.13
565242 11/2/2023 JOHN SCIMECA 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY C038 471.70 $471.70
565243 11/2/2023 HDR ENGINEERING INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 11,822.86  $54,102.51

| 565243 11/2/2023 HDR ENGINEERING INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | p267 1679163 $5410251
565243 | 11/2/2023 HDR ENGINEERING INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 25 488.02  $54,102.51
565244 11/2/2023 HOUSE BUYERS LLC 532500  COMMODITIES 038 250.00  $750.00
565244 11/2/2023 HOUSE BUYERS LLC 541015  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 500.00 $750.00'
565245 11/2/2023 HR GREEN INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 267 55275 $194,312.79
565245 11/2/2023 HR GREEN INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |  A267 668536 $19431279

. 565245 11/2/2023 HRGREENINC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A267 6,875.56  $194,312.79
565245 11/2/2023 HR GREEN INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 8,656.49  $104,312.79
565245 11/2/2023 HR GREEN INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 15,847.15  $194,312.79
565245 11/2/2023 HRGREENINC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 18,907.75  $194,312.79
 s65245 11/2/2023 HR GREEN INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 1957525  $194,312.79
565245 11/2/2023 HR GREEN INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A267 47,553.76  $194,312.79
565245 11/2/2023 HR GREEN INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 60,658.72  $194,312.79
565246 11/2/2023 :IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 $2,700.00 $§§ 400.00
| 565246 11/2/2023 TOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Azt 270000 $5 400,00
565247 11/2/2023 TOWA CIVIL RIGHTS COMMISSION 520430 | OTHER CHARGES G001 86.00 $86.00
565248 11/2/2023 IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 525170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 347.90 $347.90
565249 11/2/2023 IOWA DIVISION OF LABOR 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 17500 ""“$i”10(» 00
S65249 | 11/2/2023 IOWA DIVISION OF LABOR | 526030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 175.00 $1,100.00
565249 11/2/2023 10 IOWA DIVISION OF LABOR 526030 \CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 17500 ”$1 10(: oo
10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 30 11/3/2023




Check # / | Payment |RemitTo o . |Account Description  |Fur ine Amount  [Check Amt

Wire# | Date | . . . L . . . | ‘ ;
565249 11/2/2023 TIOWA DIVISION OF LABOR f‘; 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . G001 175.00° $1,100.00

565249 11/2/2023 TOWA DIVISION OF LABOR 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 17500  $1,100.00
565249 11/2/2023 IOWADIVISION OF LABOR 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & Gool = 225.00 W$1 100.00

565250 | 11/2/2023 IOWA POETRY ASSOCIATION 531025  COMMODITIES o4 2550 $25.50
565251 11/2/2023 IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOOL 36000 $360.00
565252 11/2/2023 IOWA TITLE COMPANY " 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 175000 $350.00

Uses252 | 11/2/2023 TOWAT TITLE COMPANY C 7 51030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOO1 17500 $350.00
565253 11/2/2023 IMPACTTG " 521000 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | (034 9,70000  $33,687.50

565253 11/2/2023 IMPACT7G ' ’ 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES (034 23,987.50 $33 687.50
565254 11/2/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES : 531025  COMMODITIES e 2184 $1,133.00

555254 11/2/20231NGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESMW S - ,,,,,_531025,,,,“ LCOFMMODITIES oo S 23 13  $1’133_00

565254 | 11/2/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES o2 26.37 $1,133.00
565254 " 11/2/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025  COMMODITIES co42 42.52 $1,133.00
Ses254 | 11/2/2023 INGRAM LTBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMODITES = CO42 T 51.72 $1,133.00
565254 11/2/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES " s3025  coMwoDITIES | C042 6322 $1,133.00

565254 11/2/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 | COMMODITIES | co&2 | 243.08 $1,133.00

565254 11/2/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES o2 ) 30475  $1,133.00
565254 11/2/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES  s875 13.19 $1,133.00
565254 11/2/2023 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES " 531025 coMvopITIES  S875 © 5348 $1,133.00

565255 11/2/2023 INLAND TRUCK PARTS AND SERVICE " 532150  COMMODITIES G001 55710 ""”?1;'5"55”1'0‘
565256 | 11/2/2023 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR 526120 CONTRACTUAL SER\/ICES G001 10,038.85 $1o 038.85

Se5057 11/2/2023 UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA TRAINING AND 528660  OTHER CHARGES st 8es.00 $895.00
; SERVICES '» |

 se5258 m”11/2/2023§INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM | 7526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . G001 64582 $1,960.80
565258 11/2/2023 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 | 654.08  $1,960.80

565258 11/2/2023:INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM " 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 66090  $1,960.80
565250 11/2/2023 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL 531020  COMMODITIES - Goor 788.55 $788.55

565260 11/2/2023 JODY ZUNIGA - T a0 CAPITALOUTLAY  codo . 812500  $8,125.00
565261 11/2/2023 JOHN BOYT INDUSTRIAL SEWING INC"' 532160 COMMODITIES G0t 35000 $422.00

10/30/2023 through 11/3/2023 31 11/3/2023



Check # / |

!
:
;

Payment

fkemit To

Accouht Deséription

_Wire# | Date | _ : v P .
565261 11/2/2023 JOHN BOYT INDUSTRIAL SEWING INC 532360  COMMODITIES $422.00
. 565262 11/2/2023 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,330.50  $2,661.00
565262 11/2/2023 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC 526030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0t 133050 $2,661.00
565263 11/2/2023 DUSTIN D DERFLINGER 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 1,060.57  $1,063.57
565264  11/2/2023 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC 524090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A217 2,674.00  $17,833.37
565264 11/2/2023 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC 529645  OTHER CHARGES A217 1516537 $17 839.37
565265 11/2/2023 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 12500 $3,250.00
565265 11/2/2023 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 37500 $3,250.00
565265 11/2/2023 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC 527620 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,250.00  $3,250.00
565265 11/2/2023 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,500. 0 $3,250.00
565266 11/2/2023 KELTEK INCORPORATED ' 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESF 1040 7763 47763
565267 11/2/2023 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 544040  CAPITAL OUTLAY - co34 4122300 $4122.30
565268 11/2/2023 KOCH BROTHERS INC 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 100000 $100.00
565260 11/2/2023 KRAUSE HOLDINGS INC 527020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s34 1 200.00 51, 200.00
o se5270 11/2/2023vLAKESHORE'E'QUIPMENT COMPANY 531010 COMMODITIES ’ 5875 58020 $580.20
565271 11/2/2023 DARWIN NEPTALY LANZA FIEROHA 526225 5020 79,107.00 $79 107.00
565272 11/2/2023 MICHAEL LUDWIG 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 28896 $288 9%
565273 11/2/2023 MAIL SERVICES LLC 52030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 998.87  $2,520.92.
| 565273 11/2/2023 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 152205  §2,52092